Rocky River High School
2015 Girls Soccer Season

Review & Historical Statistics

PIRATE

FOOTBALL CLUB

This book was compiled from records/information provided by past coaches, players and parents.

The information is not as complete as we would like. If you discover any mistakes or can complete any
information, please contact Coach Hopkins (rrhsgirlssoccer @rrcs.org or Kent Klodnick
(kentklodnick @yahoo.com) with your information.

Revised 11/2/15



Rocky River High School

2015 Girls Soccer Season Review

& Historical Statistics

Table of Contents

2015 RRGS Season Schedule, Summary and Final Rankings
2015 Season Review....

2015 RRGS Complete Roster with Pictures
2015 RRGS Team Roster by Class — Letters and Certificates Earned

2015 Season Game-by-Game Scores
2015 Playoff Brackets and GLC Standings

2015 JV Summary of Varsity Results and Season Statistics
2015 Varsity Summary of Varsity Results and Season Statistics
2015 Varsity and JV Team Awards and Honors

2015 Varsity — Last Four Years Season Summaries

2015 Ohio Scholastic Soccer Coaches Association Awards

RRGS Team Crest History

2015 RRGS History — 28 Year Records, Finishes and Coaching Records
2015 RRGS History — 28 Year Coaches and Captains

2015 RRGS History — Team Records and Statistics

2015 RRGS History — Player Records and Stats — Game

2015 RRGS History — Player Records and Stats — Season

2015 RRGS History — Player Records and Stats — Career

2015 RRGS History — Players that have scored Points — Career

2015 RRGS History — Player Awards and Honors

2015 RRGS Players in College

Page 1

...10
11
M

.13

.. 14

.15
..16
.17
.18-19
...20
A
...22
.23
.24-27
...28

Revised 11/12/15



Rocky River Girls Soccer
2015 Schedule and Season Summary

Varsity Regular Season Schedule (RR finished 12-5-2,5-1-0 GLC)  JV Regular Season Schedule (RR finished 10-7-1, 3-2-0 GL)

1. 08/21F (H) vs Hawken (RR3-HK 1) 1. 08/26 W (H) vs St Joseph Academy (RR 2 -S]J 3)
2. 08/22 St (H) vs Springboro (RR0-SP 1) 2. 08/29 St (H) Toledo St Ursula (RR 1-SU 2)
3. 08/26 W (H) vs St Joseph Academy (RR 6 - SJ 0) 3. 09/02W (H) Valley Forge GLC (RR 6 — VF 0)
4. 08/29 St (H) vs Toledo St Ursula (RR1-SU 1) 4. 09/08 Tu (A) Normandy GLC (RR6-NM 1)
5. 09/02W (H) vs Valley Forge GLC (RR 5 - VF 0) 5. 09/12 St (A) Chagrin Falls (RR 3 - CF 0)
6. 09/07M (A) vs Grnsbrg Cntrl Cath* (RR3-GC1) 6. 09/16 W (A) Fairview (RR 4 —FV 0)
7. 09/08 Tu (A) vs Normandy GLC (RR5-NM 1) 7. 09/20 Su (H) Fuchs Mizrachi (RR 8 —FV 0)
8. 09/12 St (A) vs Chagrin Falls (RR 4 — CF 0) 8. 09/21M (A)Padua (RR0-PD 2)
9. 09/21M (A) vs Padua (RR4-PD 0) 9. 09/23 W (H) Holy Name GLC (RR 1-HN 3)
10. 09/23 W (H) vs Holy Name GLC (RR3-HN 1) 10. (A) Geneva (RR1-GN 1)
11. 10/03 St (H) vs Elyria Catholic GLC (RR 1-EC 0) 11. (A) Valley Forge (RR4-VF 1)
12. 10/05M (H) vs Avon (RR2-AV 2) 12. 10/05M (H) Avon (RR0-AV 4)
13. 10/07 W (H) vs Parma GLC (RR 6 - PM 0) 13. 10/07 W (H) Parma GLC (RR 8 - PM 0)
14. 10/10 St (A) vs Lakewood (RR 2 - LK 3) 14. (A) Vermilion (RR 7 - VM 0)
15. 10/14 W (A) vs Bay GLC (RR 1-BY 4) 15. 10/10 St  (A) Lakewood (RR 4 - LK 0)
16. 10/17 St (A) vs Magnificat (RR 1 - MG 2) 16. (H) Amherst (RR 2 - AM 0)

17. 10/14 W (A) Bay GLC (RR1-BY 4)

18. 10/17 St  (A) Magnificat (RR 0 - MG 6)

Playoffs (Varsity)

17. 10/22 THR Sectional Final (H) vs Fairview (RR 4 — FV 0)
18. 10/26 MON  District Semi-Final (H) vs Padua (RR 3 -PD 2 OT)
19. 10/29 THR District Final (Oberlin College) vs Holy Name (RR 0 — HN 3)

2015 Sectional Champions / District Finalists

2015 Great Lakes Conference Runner-Up
#9 Ranked DII - OSSCA
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A Quick Review of the Season 2015

The 2015 Rocky River Girls Soccer (RRGS) team played one of the most difficult regular seasons in the 28 year history of RRGS. The schedule
included nine (9) D1 schools which included highly ranked Springboro, Toledo St Ursula and Magnificat. The D2 part of the schedule included D2
District Champion Holy Name and highly ranked Bay.

RRGS played a top ranked girls’ team from Pennsylvania, Greensberg Central Catholic (GCC), in the River View Showcase in Warsaw, Ohio. GCC
(20-1-0) has only 1 loss this year (only to RRGS) and have given up a total of 12 goals this year and RRGS scored 3 of them. GCC is the favorite to
win the 2015 Pennsylvania A Division State Championship having won it in 2012 and 2013 and was the State Runner-up in 2014.

The varsity finished second in the Great Lake Conference (5-1-0), after losing to GLC Champion, Bay. The team lost to Holy Name for the District
Championship under some challenging conditions: Zamarripa out with an injury, largest soccer pitch ever played on — 120 yards x75 yards. The final

season record was 12-5-2 going 2-1-0 in playoffs losing to Holy Name in the District Finals (0-3).

The RRGS Team finished the 2015 Fall Season ranked number 9 in Ohio DII in the Ohio Scholastic Soccer Coaches Association (OSSCA) final poll.

Girls Division IT Record _ Votes
1. Archbishop Hoban (Akron) 12-2-1 98
2. Indian Hill (Cincinnati) 12-1-3 78
3. Granville 11-3-2 75
4.  Bay (Bay Village) 12-2-2 70
5. Tippecanoe (Tipp City) 13-0-3 57
6.  Ontario 14-2-0 46
7. Archbishop McNicholas (Cincinnati) 9-3-3 39
8.  Bath (Lima) 12-3-1 31
9.  Rocky River 10-4-2 20
10.  Carroll (Dayton) 11-4-1 11

Receiving votes: Archbishop Alter (Kettering), McKinley (Niles), Celina, Clear Fork (Bellville), John Glenn (New Concord), Lake Catholic
(Mentor)

After Labor Day weekend this year, the Rocky River soccer community grieved the loss of 8 year old, RRSO player, Kate Carney. Kate experienced
a brain bleed that occurred while playing in a soccer game that she eventually never recovered from. RRGS players and alum, displayed symbols of
her memory, throughout the season. -

The honors and awards presented to members of the 2015 RRGS team include:
e Ohio High School Girls Soccer 1* Team All-Ohio, D2 — Emily Soltes

e Greater Cleveland Girls Soccer Player of the Year — Emily Soltes

e Greater Cleveland Girls Soccer 1" Team All-Greater-Cleveland, D2 —Emily Soltes and
Samantha Zamarripa

e Greater Cleveland Girls Soccer 2™ Team All-Greater-Cleveland, D2 — Sophia Braun and
Olivia McDonald

e Greater Cleveland Girls Soccer Honorable Mention-Cleveland, D2 — Alexandra Gluntz,
Emily McDonald and Addison Zenko

Great Lakes Conference Girls Soccer Goalkeeper of the Year — Sophia Braun

Great Lakes Conference Girls Soccer 1% Team — Sophia Braun, Olivia McDonald and Emily Soltes
Great Lakes Conference Girls Soccer 2™ Team — Emily McDonald and Samantha Zamarripa

Great Lakes Conference Girls Soccer Honorable Mention — Elizabeth Demers and Alexandra Gluntz

The nine seniors on the RRGS Team: Sophia Braun, Cathy Eichler, Maddie Henricks, Morgan Klimack, Emma Opdycke, Emily McDonald,
Emily Soltes, Claudia Stohr and Samantha Zamarripa represent a class that was the third most prolific and successful group of players in any 4
consecutive years in RRGS history as they end their 4 year high school career with a record of 60 wins, 13 losses and 7 ties. They won 2 West Shore
Conference Championships (2013 & 2014), 2 District Championships (2012 & 2013), 1 Regional Championshig (2013) and 1 State Championship
(2013). The most prolific class of RRGS players were the seniors on the 2013 RRGS Team (72-8-4) and the 2" most prolific were the 2014 RRGS
seniors (66-10-6).

The 2015 RRGS team finishes with 4 year total number of goals of 322, which is a team goals/game average of 4.03 and they relinquished 72 goals
for an goals against/game average of 0.9.

Two seniors have plans to go on and play Division I college soccer in 2015: Sophia Braun at the University of Pittsburgh and Emily Soltes at
Northern Kentucky University.

Rocky River High School (RRHS) is a public high school consisting of grades 9-12 with an enrollment of about 900 students whereas no student lives
more than 2.5 miles from the school and RRHS is surrounded by private schools: Rocky River Magnificat High School (500 yards), Rocky River
Lutheran West High School (1.4 miles), Cleveland St Joseph Academy (2.9 miles), Lakewood St Edwards High School (3.9 miles) and Cleveland St
Ignatius High School (8.1 miles) that filters some of the city of Rocky River’s student athlete population.
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#00
Emma
Opdycke
(Sr, RR)

Goalkeeper, Defender

2015 Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Team

#0
Sophia
Braun
(Sr, RRR, Capt)

Goalkeeper

#10
Addison
Zenko
(So, R)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender

#1
Stella

Wischmeier
(Fr)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender

#11
Anna
Jaffe
Jr, R)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender

#2
Elayna

Spooner
(So)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender

#12
Beth

Erml
(Fr)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender

#3
Samantha
Zamarripa
(Sr, RRR)

Forward, Midfielder

#13
Rachel

Muny
(So)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender

#4
Maddie

Anderson
(So)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender

#14
Maeve
Walsh

(Jr)

Defender

#5
Emily
Soltes

(Sr, RRRR, Capt)

Forward, Defender

#16
Alexandra
Gluntz
(Fr, R)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender

#6
Laura
DeVito
(Jr, R)

Forward, Midfielder

#17
Kelly

Meese
(Jr)

Forward, Midfielder

#7
Alexis

Eberlein
(So)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender

#18
Bridget
McCue

(So, R)

Midfielder, Defender

#8
Elizabeth
Demers
(So, R)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender

#19
Allison
Contenza
(Fr, R)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender

#9
Maddie
Henricks
(Sr, R)

Midfielder

#20
Claudia
Stohr
(Sr, R)

Forward, Midfielder

#21
Cathy
Eichler
(Sr, R)

Midfielder, Defender

#22 #36

Katy Lauren
Lowery Gifford

(So) (Fr)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender Forward, Midfielder, Defender
#23 #42
Mary Chloe
Troy Ruest
(So) (Fr)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender Forward, Midfielder, Defender
#24 #50
Avery Natalie
Barnes Dugan
(Fr) (So)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender Goalkeeper, Defender
#25 #99
Emily Nastasia

McDonald Braun

(Sr, RRR, Capt) (Fr)

Forward, Midfielder, Defender Goalkeeper, Defender
#26 #99
Olivia Ellie

McDonald Millus
(So, RR) (Fr)
Forward, Midfielder Forward, Midfielder, Defender
#27 Head Coach
Morgan Patrick
Klimack Hopkins
(Sr, R) 10" Year
Midfielder, Defender
#28 Assistant Coach
Nani Jeff
Meese Kaufmann
(Fr) 4™ Year

Forward, Midfielder, Defender
#30 Assistant Coach
Hailey Mark

Kristoff Koehler
(So) 2" Year

Forward, Midfielder, Defender
#32 Assistant Coach
Annie Callan

O’Toole Joseph
(Fr) 1* Year

Forward, Midfielder, Defender

#33 .
Haleigh FOOTBALL %UB g(l)g}l:yslczﬁz(e:l.
Bushea R{" 20951 Detroit Rd

(Fr) R Rocky River, Ohio

Forward, Midfielder, Defender
#35
Lydia
Brandt
(FI') ROCKY RIVER

Forward, Defender, Goalkeeper

PIRATES
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2015 Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Team

CLASS erse Varsity Letter or Certificate Earned|
SENIORS

Sophia Braun (V Captain) #0 3" year Varsity Letter
Cathy Eichler #21 1* year Varsity Letter
Maddie Henricks #9 1* year Varsity Letter
Morgan Klimack #27 1* year Varsity Letter
Emily McDonald (V Captain) #25 3" year Varsity Letter
Emma Opdycke #00 2" year Varsity Letter
Emily Soltes (V Captain) #5 4™ year Varsity Letter
Claudia Stohr #20 1* year Varsity Letter
Samantha Zamarripa #3 3" year Varsity Letter
JUNIORS

Laura DeVito #6 1* year Varsity Letter
Anna Jaffe #11 1* year Varsity Letter
Kelly Meese #17 JV certificate

Maeve Walsh #14 JV certificate
SOPHOMORES

Maddie Anderson #4 Varsity certificate
Elizabeth Demers #8 1* year Varsity Letter
Natalie Dugan #50 JV certificate

Alexis Eberlein #7 Varsity certificate
Hailey Kristoff #30 JV certificate

Katie Lowery #22 Varsity certificate
Bridget McCue #18 1* year Varsity Letter
Olivia McDonald #26 LA year Varsity Letter
Rachel Muny #13 JV certificate

Elayna Spooner #2 JV certificate

Mary Troy #23 JV certificate

Addy Zenko #10 1* year Varsity Letter
FRESHMEN

Avery Barnes #24 JV certificate

Lydia Brandt #35 JV certificate

Natasia Braun #99 JV certificate
Haleigh Bushea #33 JV certificate

Allison Contenza #19 15T Varsity Letter
Beth Erml #12 Varsity certificate
Lauren Gifford #36 JV certificate
Alexandra Gluntz #16 15T Varsity Letter
Nani Meese #28 JV certificate

Ellie Millus #99 JV certificate

Annie O’Toole #32 Varsity certificate
Chloe Ruest #42 JV certificate

Stella Wischmeier #1 JV certificate
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2015 Rocky River Girls Soccer - VARSITY

8/21/2015 #1 River vs. Hawken @ RRHS (3-1) [1-0-0] [eLE] Assist Assist
RR 1st 1st Soltes passed to Zamarripa who advanced with a long dribble and a shot from 30 yards out over the GK for the goal Zamarripa (01) Soltes (01)
RR 2nd 2nd Soltes and Zamarripa with 2 man game, Zamarripa with goal from 25 yards out into side net. Zamarripa (02) Soltes (02)
HK 1st 2nd Hawken with a free kick from just outside PA that was shot on goal and punched by GK straight up which Hawken player headed in for goal (Braun GK) #14 Hawken
RR 3rd 2nd Almost a repeat of 2nd goal, Soltes and Zamarripa with 2 man game, Sam with goal from 25 yards out into side net. Zamarripa (03) Soltes (03)
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Braun 1 7 7 6 0
8/22/2015 #2 River vs. Springboro @ RRHS (0-1) [1-1-0] [eLE] Assist Assist
SP 2nd 2nd Goal for Springboro #7with 24:07 left in half Springboro
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Braun 1 26 15 14 0
8/26/2015 #3 River vs. St Joseph Academy @ RRHS (6-0) [2-1-0] [eLE] Assist Assist
RR 1st 1st Gluntz's thrown-in was taken by O. McDonald past the defense on a breakaway to goal. O. McDonald (01) Gluntz (01)
RR 2nd 1st O. McDonald's shot was pushed around and eventually it deflected off the St Joe defender into the goal. O. McDonald (02)
RR 3rd 1st O. McDonald gave Soltes a lead pass that Soltes flew by everyone and went 1v1 with the St Joe keeper and scored bottom right. Soltes (01) O. McDonald (01)
RR 4th 2nd O. McDonald punched in the Zamarripa corner kick. O. McDonald (03) Zamarripa (01)
RR 5th 2nd Soltes and Zamarripa with 2 man game, Zamarripa with goal from 32 yards out into side net. Zamarripa (04) Soltes (04)
RR 6th 2nd Zamarripa fed Soltes an easy through ball that Soltes put away for the goal. Soltes (02) Zamarripa (02)
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Braun 0 3 2 2 0
Goalkeeper - Opdycke 0 0 0 0 0
8/29/2015 #4 River vs. Toledo St Ursula @ RRHS (1-1) [2-1-1] [eLE] Assist Assist
SU st 2nd SU #16 scored on a 25 yard shot past Braun. St Ursula
RR 1st 2nd Started as a corner kick from Zamarripa and the ball getting bounced out to Soltes for the goal. Soltes (03) Zamarripa (03)
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Braun 1 27 13 12 0
9/2/2015 #5 River vs. Valley Forge @ RRHS (5-0) [3-1-1] [1-0-0] [eLE] Assist Assist
RR 1st 1st A give and go with Soltes to O. McDonald back to Soltes for the goal. Soltes (04) O. McDonald (02)
RR 2nd 1st Jaffe's pass to O. McDonald gets convert for the goal. O. McDonald (04) Jaffe (01)
RR 3rd 1st DeVito passed it out wide to Zamarripa who shot it past the keeper. Zamarripa (05) DeVito (01)
RR 4th 2nd Stohr dropped a pass back to Zamarripa who shot is past the keeper for the goal. Zamarripa (06) Stohr (01)
RR 5th 2nd Zamarripa with a long dribble, shot and goal. Zamarripa (07)
FYI - McCue with a Yellow Card.
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Braun 0 2 2 1 1
Goalkeeper - Opdycke 0 0 0 0 0
9/7/2015 River vs. Greensburg Central Catholic @ River View Showcase (3-1) [4-1-1] [1-0-0]
RR 1st 1st O. McDonald (05)
RR 2nd 1st Jaffe with a header goal from McCue Jaffe (01) McCue (01)
GC 1sth 2nd GCC player, Bailey Cartwright with the goal GCC
RR 3rd 2nd O. McDonald (06) Klimack (01)
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Braun 1 22 13 12 0

9/8/2015  #7 River vs. Normandy @ Byers Field (5-1) [5-1-1] [2-0-0]

RR 1st 1st Soltes converts a PK. Soltes (05)
RR 2nd 1st Soltes' pass is kicked in by Klimack for the goal. Klimack (01) Soltes (05)
RR 3rd 1st Olivia McDonald chested in a shot off of Zamarripa's kick from the corner for the goal. O. McDonald (07) Zamarripa (04)
RR 4th 2nd Soltes kneed in a shot off of the Zamarripa kick from the corner for the goal. Soltes (06) Zamarripa (05)
RR 5th 2nd Zamarripa's kick from the corner is punched by the GK to Soltes who slams it in for the goal. Soltes (07) Zamarripa (06)
NM 1st 2nd Normandy #11 scores on a PK (GK-Opdycke) NM-#11
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves ~ TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Braun 0 2 2 2 0

Season Totals: Goalkeeper - Opdycke 1 1 1 0 0



2015 Rocky River Girls Soccer - VARSITY

9/12/2015 #8 River vs. Chagrin Falls @ Chagrin Falls (4-0) [6-1-1] [2-0-0] [eLE] Assist Assist
RR 1st 1st Zamarripa scores on a 25 yard free kick. Zamarripa (08)
RR 2nd 1st McCue's pass to Soltes was a turn, shoot and score by Soltes. Soltes (08) McCue (02)
RR 3rd 2nd DeVito scores the 50 yard Zamarripa free kick. DeVito (01) Zamarripa (07)
RR 4th 2nd A foul in the box set up Soltes for the PK goal Soltes (09)
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Braun 0 14 11 11 0
Season Totals: Goalkeeper - Opdycke 0 1 1 1
9/21/2015 #9 River vs. Padua @ Padua (4-0) [7-1-1] [2-0-0] [eLE] Assist Assist
RR 1st 1st Zamarripa (09) DeVito (02) O. McDonald (03)
RR 2nd 1st O. McDonald (08) Zamarripa (08) Soltes (06)
RR 3rd 2nd Soltes (10) Klimack (02)
RR 4th 2nd Soltes (11) O. McDonald (04)
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Braun 0 15 11 11 0
9/23/2015 #10 River vs. Holy Name @ RRHS (3-1) [8-1-1] [3-0-0] Goal LESE LESE
RR 1st 1st Olivia McDonald took Zamarripa's opening kick-off and went straight down the pitch and scored in the opening 13 seconds of the game. O. McDonald (09) Zamarripa (09)
RR 2nd 1st DeVito pushes a pass over to Soltes who buries her shot into the back of the net. Soltes (12) DeVito (03)
RR 3rd 1st Zamarripa passes to Soltes who made an amazing run to the end line where she crossed to O. McDonald who finished it in front of the goal. O. McDonald (10) Soltes (07) Zamarripa (10)
HN 1st 2nd HN's #22 Sarah Stanton was open in front of the goal and finished a cross that got past the River defense for the goal (GK-Braun). HN-Sarah Stanton
Goalkeeper - Braun 1 23 14 13 0

10/3/2015 #11 River vs. Elyria Catholic @ Elyria Catholic HS (1-0) [9-1-1] [4-0-0] Goa
RR 1st 2nd Bridge McCue pushed in a ball that started as a free kick by Zamarripa just outside the PA that got bounced around in very muddy conditions. McCue (01) Zamarripa (11)
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Opdycke 0 7 4 4 0
10/5/2015 #12 River vs. Avon @ RRHS (2-2) [9-1-2] [4-0-0] Goal LESE LESE
Avon 1st 1st Avon's #3 steals the ball from the River defender and takes it to the goal striking the inside far post Avon #3 (01)
Avon 2nd 1st Avon's #3 with a beautiful shot that hits the inside corner of the post and into the goal. Avon #3 (02)
RR 1st 2nd Soltes with great dribbling takes the ball down to the end-line and crosses the ball where O. McDonald slams it home. O. McDonald (11) Soltes (08)
RR 2nd 2nd Zamarripa served up another perfectly drop in corner kick that Soltes got on the end of and slammed it home for the goal. Soltes (13) Zamarripa (12)
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Braun 2 15 12 10 0
10/7/2015 #13 River vs. Parma @ RRHS (6-0) [10-1-2] [5-0-0] Goal LERE LESE
RR 1st 1st Zamarripa dribbled the ball down to the end-line and centered the ball to Klimack waiting smack in front the goal for the score. Klimack (02) Zamarripa (13)
RR 2nd 1st Zamarripa took the ball by herself and went past the defense and gave a little push shot pass the keeper. Zamarripa (10)
RR 3rd 1st Zamarripa took a free kick from 25 yards out and Soltes volleyed it home by the far post. Soltes (14) Zamarripa (14)
RR 4th 1st Zamarripa took a corner kick and Soltes volleyed it home by the far post. Soltes (15) Zamarripa (15)
RR 5th 1st Zamarripa gave O. McDonald a pass to the outside that she took to the far edge of the box and shot it upper 90 for the goal. O. McDonald (12) Zamarripa (16)
RR 6th 2nd Zamarripa took the by herself again and went past the defense and gave a little push shot past the keeper, again. Zamarripa (11)
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Braun 0 1 1 1 0
Goalkeeper - Opdycke 0 0 0 0 0
10/9/2015 #14 River vs. Lakewood @ Lakewood HS (2-3) [10-2-2] [5-0-0] [eLE] Assist Assist
LK 1st 1st
RR 1st 1st Contenza scores on a pass from DeVito who was fed by Soltes Contenza (01) Soltes (09) DeVito (04)
RR 2nd 1st Zamarripa scores off a free kick of about 20 yards. Zamarripa (12)
LK 2nd 1st
LK 3rd 2nd
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves

Goalkeeper - Braun 3 19 16 13 0



2015 Rocky River Girls Soccer - VARSITY

10/14/2015 #15 River vs. Bay @ Bay HS (1-4) [10-3-2] [5-1-0] - River Finishes 2nd in GLC to Bay

BY 1st 1st Bay scores on a 60+ yard free kick that gets over the defense and only the Bay girl is there to score it.

RR 1st 1st O. McDonald scores on a great shot from the left side after getting a beautiful through ball from Zamarripa from a Soltes pass.

BY 2nd 2nd Almost the same as first goal, another 50 yard free kick that Bay wins as the ball goes over the defense and passed to the open teammate.
BY 3rd 2nd Bay scores when a set piece outside the PA gets knocked back out but not totally cleared and comes back into the box for the goal.

BY 4th 2nd All River players except 1 defender and keeper where taking a corner against Bay that the Bay girl took the length of the field for the goal.

Goalkeeper - Braun

Bay (01)

O. McDonald (13) Zamarripa (17) Soltes (10)

Bay (02)
Bay (03)
Bay (04)

OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG Keeper Saves  TEAM Saves
4 24 19 15 0

10/17/2015 #16 River vs. Magnificat @ St Ignatius HS (1-2) [10-4-2] [5-1-0] - River Finishes regular season

RR 1st 1st Soltes dribbled the ball from the middle to the outside and took and made the shot for the early lead.
MG 1st 1st Mags #24 scores with assist from Mags #14 (Braun GK)
MG 2nd 1st Mags converts PK against Opdycke as Braun received yellow for a foul in the box on a 1v1. (Opdycke GK)

Goalkeeper - Braun
Goalkeeper - Opdycke

10/22/2015 #17 River vs. Fairview @ RRHS (4-0) [11-4-2] [5-1-0] - River is Sectional Champions

Soltes (16)
Magpnificat (01)
Magpnificat (02)
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG Keeper Saves  TEAM Saves
1 15 11 10 0
1 1 1 0 0

RR 1st 1st Soltes scores on a through ball pass from O. McDonald.

RR 2nd 1st O. McDonald received a pass wide of the PA and scored a rocket upper 90.
RR 3rd 1st Zamarripa was taken down in the PA and Soltes converted the PK.

RR 4th 2nd Gluntz with the nice feed to Soltes for the goal.

Goalkeeper - Braun
Goalkeeper - Opdycke

10/27/2015 #18 River vs. Padua @ RRHS (3-2 OT) [12-4-2] [5-1-0] - River advances to District Championship

Soltes (17) O. McDonald (05)

O. McDonald (14) Soltes (11)

Soltes (18)

Soltes (19) Gluntz (02)

OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
0 2 2 2 0
0 1 1 1 0

PD 1st 1st River is unable to clear a ball from the PA and eventually, Padua (#16) finds the back of the net from 8 yards. (Braun)

RR 2nd 1st Soltes scored the PK which was reward for the Padua playing called for handling in the PA.

RR 3rd 1st Jaffe cleaned up a Soltes shot and squeezed it past the Padua GK for the goal.

PD 2nd 2nd Padua player (#3) splits the River back line and raced to the PA and slid the ball past Braun.

RR 3rd 10T O'Toole took the ball 40+ yards, passed to O. McDonald at the center spot, she passed to a Soltes racing down the side for the Golden Goal.

Goalkeeper - Braun

Padua (01)

Soltes (20)

Jaffe (02) Soltes (12)

Padua (02)

Soltes (21) O. McDonald (06) O'Toole (01)

OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
2 10 10 8 0

10/29/2015 #19 River vs. Holy Name @ RRHS (0-3) [12-5-2] [5-1-0] - River is District Runner-Up/Finalist

HN 1st 1st Long cross from the corner is headed in for Holy Name's goal with a few minutes left in the half (Braun). Holy Name #19
HN 2nd 2nd Holy Name shot in the box is blocked by Braun but is not cleared and the Holy Name player jumped on it for the goal (Braun). Holy Name #2
HN 3rd 2nd With River all pushed up to score, a Holy Name player got a solo breakaway that she took for a goal (Braun). Holy Name #24
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves  TEAM Saves
Goalkeeper - Braun 3 15 14 11 0
Goalkeeper - Opdycke 0 0 1 0 1
OP Goals OP Shots OPSOG KeeperSaves ~ TEAM Saves
Season Totals: Goalkeeper - Braun 20 242 175 154 1
Season Totals: Goalkeeper - Opdycke | 2 [ 11 [ 9 [ | 1 ]




2015 High School Girls Soccer Playoff Path and GLC Standings

2015 OHSAA Girls Soccer Tournament - Division Il, State Championships

I-‘ENTOH LAKE CATHOLIC {13-2

il'tl3 7400 PM (& Twinsbal
MI Site | Contact ? i

MENTOR LAKE CATHOLIC (14-2
T

GRANVILLE (15 - 3 - 2) (Rank Ji]_l 11/03 - 7:00 PM %Elom-carrclll
A HESIE | Contact Info

Raglon 7
GRANVILLE (14 - 3 -2} (Rank 3)

1 CHEJICOTHE (15-1-3) 0

SOFN TRIWALLFY (13 - 5)
1103 - 7.00 PM E Daver Midgie
SchooiSiie | Contact Info

DAY. CARROLL {16-4-1) [nﬂanq 11/03 - 7:30 PM @ Xenka HSSHke /
i 1 Contact Info

MINERVA (12-2-5) 1

Reglon B
DAY. CARROLL (15-4 - t::‘{cﬁan:

SHAKER HTS. HATHAWAY
EEOWN 117 -4 - 3) GRAMVILLE 2 {15-3-2) (RanK11/07 - 3:00 PM @ Newark HSSite 7
11407 - 3:00 PM @@ Ravenna laKR. ARCHEISHOR HOBAN 4 3 Contact Info
HSSite | Contact info (177} (ank 1
AKR. ARCHBISHOP HOBAN (15 - AR DRESDEN TRI-VALLEY (14-5) 1
= ARCHEISHOP
11705 - 7:00 PM @@ Nordonia iR, ARCHEISHOR HOBAN (16 - HOBAN (18-2-| 1110 7:00 PM@ Xenia HSSRe |
HSSit2 | Contact fo -1} (Rank 1) 2 1) (Rank'1) Contae Info
NILES McKINLEY (15-2-2] O 1140 7-00 BM@ Tifn-Colmblan | 2 oue ]
HSSie | Contact Info —_
Region 8
11103 - 7-00 PM (@ Findiay HS5%2 [JCELINA (16-4) 1 Vs
Contact Info
CELINA (1S 8y 7 J CIM, INDIAN HILL 1 (17 - 1 {1107 - 3:00 Pm @ Monroe Hssue 7
: 11107 - 3:00 PM @ Findlay HSSite (CELINA 1 (17 - 4) CRAMWLLE 3} Bk o Contacs Infa
PARMA HTS. HOLY NAME (10 - el 2 fﬁa"l G
AY5 9% Ly Wiy ot { GIN. INDIAN HILL 16 -1
1152 TOOEN @ Wadeworh  PNTARIO (18-2) (Rank ) 3 (Eank 2, o
H53ite / Con
ONTARMY 1"- ||RRI|| £ 3 |

PLAIN CITY JONATHAN ALDER
15 -3) 1

{
11103 - 7:00 PM (@ Wayne HSSite |

ARCHBISHOR
HOBAM (19-2-
1] (Rank 1)

State Final

Contact Info
CIM. INDIAN HILL {15 -1 -
d) (Fank2] 4

2015 OHSAA Girls Soccer Division Il District Tournament

Rocky River District
#F1_BAY VILLAGEBAY &

V22 - 7:00 PM & BAYSIte § Comiact Infe
#10 SHEFFIELD BROOKSIDE 7
TEA & BROCKSIDESHE / Contact Info |#1l2| SHEFFIELD BROCKSIDE 0

#1_BAY VILLAGEBAY 2 OTs 2 SO

11 _BROOKLYN 1 |

F3 PARMA HTS. HOLY MAME 4

1022 - 7:30 PM & Byers FisiaShe | Comtact Info

# MEDINABUCKEYE 7
A0V1S - 7-00 M BUCKEYESHe / Contact Infio |ﬁ3 MEDINA BUCKEYE 1

10/26 - 7200 PM & BAYSie / Comiact Info F3 PARMA HTS. HOLY NAME 3

#3 PARMA HTS. HOLY NAME 3

#12 LaGRANGE KEYSTONE 0 |

#2 ROCKYRIWER 3

022 - 5:00 PM  Rocky River HSSHe [ Contact
Iy

# FAIRVIEWPARKFAIRVIEW 3
1019 - 7:00 PM & FAIRVIEWSIte / Contact Info |N’: FAIRVIEW PARK FAIRVIEW [

1029 - 5200 PM & Coerin Coliegesita § Contact
Infig

# ROCKY RIVER 3 OTs 1

3 DBERLIN FIRELANDS 1 |

# PARMA PADUA FRANCISCAN £

1022 - 7-00 PM & PADUA FRANCISCANSIe §
Caontact I

#5 LODICLOVERLEAF D
IIH%IQ-?:DDPM@CLO’UERLE&FW."CM
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A0V26 - 7-00 PM o ROCKY RIVERSibe / Contact |#2 ROCKY RIVER 0
Iy

PARMA HTS. HOLY MAME (10-7-1)

#4 PARMA PADUA FRANCISCAN 2

F_ELYRIACATHOUIC 2

Great Lakes Conference

CONFERENCE

OVERALL

2015 Girls Soccer

Bay High School

Rocky River High School
Holy Name High School
Elyria Catholic High School

Normandy High School
Valley Forge High School
Parma High School

© =N w s v
o ol w==2 ol

GAMES
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2015 Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Junior Varsity Results

JV Final Overall Record: 10-7-1, Great Lakes Conference: 3-2-0

1 8/26/2015 H  Rocky River 2 St Joseph 3 L

2 8/29/2015 H  Rocky River 1 Tol St Ursula 2 L

3 9/2/2015 H  Rocky River 6 Valley Forge 0 W

4 9/8/2015 A Rocky River 6 Normandy 1 W

5 9/12/2015 A Rocky River 4 Chagrin Falls 0 w

6 9/16/2015 A Rocky River 3 Fairview Park 0 w

7 9/20/2015 H  Rocky River 8 Fuchs Mizrachi 0 w

8 9/21/2015 A Rocky River 0 Padua 2 L

9 9/23/2015 H  Rocky River 1 Holy Name 3 L

10 A Rocky River 1 Geneva 1 T

11 Rocky River 4 Valley Forge 1 W

12 10/5/2015 H  Rocky River 0 Avon 4 L

13 10/7/2015 H  Rocky River 8 Parma 1 w

14 Rocky River 7 Vermilion 0 w

15 10/10/2015 A Rocky River 4 Lakewood 0 w

16 Rocky River 2 Ambherst 0 w

17 10/14/2015 A Rocky River 1 Bay 4 L

18 10/17/2015 A Rocky River 0 Magnificat 6 L

TOTAL - 58 TOTAL - 28

I EVET Goals Assists Points| Player Goals Assists Points|

Annie O'Toole 14 5 33 Avery Barnes 1 3 5

Nani Meese 9 0 18 Chloe Ruest 2 0 4

Lydia Brandt 8 0 16 Natalie Dugan 1 1 3

Rachel Muny 5 1 11 Haleigh Bushea 1 0 2

Haley Kristoff 4 3 11 Lauren Gifford 1 0 2

Kelly Meese 2 5 9 Maeve Walsh 1 0 2

Maddie Anderson 3 1 7 Mary Troy 1 0 2

Stella Wischmeier 3 1 7 Nastasia Braun 1 0 2

Ellie Millus 2 1 5 Elayna Spooner 0 0 0
| TOTALS 59 21 131

I EVET Goals Against  Saves  Wins Shutouts

Natalie Dugan ? 32 ? ?

Lydia Brandt ? 30 ? ?

Nastasia Braun ? 28 ? ?

TOTALS ? 90 ? ?

Coaches — Patrick Hopkins, Jeff Kaufmann, Mark Koehler, Callan Joseph
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2015 Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Varsity Results

Varsity Final Overall Record: 12-5-2, Great Lakes Conference: 5-1-0

Game Date H/A Rocky River Score Opponent OP W/LT Game Type|

1 8/21/2015 H Rocky River 3 Hawken 1 W

2 8/22/2015 H Rocky River 0 Springboro 1 L

3 8/26/2015 H Rocky River 6 St Joseph Academy 0 w

4 8/29/2015 H Rocky River 1 Toledo St Ursula 1 7T

5 9/2/2015 H Rocky River 5 Valley Forge 0O W GLC

6 9/7/2015 A Rocky River 3 Greensburg Cnt Cath, PA 1 W

7 9/8/2015 A Rocky River 5 Normandy 1w GLC

8 9/12/2015 A Rocky River 4 Chagrin Falls 0o W

9 9/21/2015 A Rocky River 4 Padua 0O W

10 9/23/2015 H Rocky River 3 Holy Name 1w GLC

11 10/3/2015 A Rocky River 1 Elyria Catholic 0o W GLC

12 10/5/2015 H Rocky River 2 Avon 2 T

13 10/7/2015 H Rocky River 6 Parma 0O w GLC

14 10/10/2015 A Rocky River 2 Lakewood 3 L

15 10/14/2015 A Rocky River 1 Bay 4 L GLC

16 10/17/2015 A Rocky River 1 Magnificat 2 L

17 10/22/2015 H Rocky River 4 Fairview 0o W Sectional Final

18 10/26/2015 H Rocky River 3 Padua 2 W District Semi-Final (OT)

19 10/29/2015 H Rocky River 0 Holy Name 3 L District Final
TOTAL - 54 TOTAL - 22

Emily Soltes 21 12 54 Claudia Stohr 0 1 1

Samantha Zamarripa 12 17 41 Annie O'Toole 0 1 1

Olivia McDonald 14 6 34 TOTALS 54 48 156

Morgan Klimack 2 2 6

Laura DeVito 1 4 6

Anna Jaffe 2 1 5

Bridget McCue 1 2 4

Allison Contenza 1 0 2

Alexandra Gluntz 0 2 2

I EVET Goals Against  Saves  Wins Shutouts

Sophia Braun 20 154 11 6

Emma Opdyke 2 6 1 1 (Opdyke was GK for entire EC win 1-0)

TOTALS 22 160 12 7

Varsity Co-Captains — Sophia Braun, Emily McDonald, Emily Soltes

Coaches — Patrick Hopkins, Jeff Kaufmann, Mark Koehler, Callan Joseph
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2015 Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Team Awards and Honors

2015 Varsity Team Awards

John Honeyman:  Emily Soltes
Patrick Burke: Samantha Zamarripa
Team Academia/Scholar: Emily Soltes
Sportsmanship:  Cathy Eichler and Emma Opdycke
Coach’'s Award:  Morgan Klimack
Most Improved: Elizabeth Demers
MVP Offense: Emily Soltes
MVP Defense: Emily McDonald
Ann Boony:  Claudia Stohr
Pirate Award:  The Carney Family

2015 Great Lakes Conference Awards

GLC Goalkeeper of the Year: ~ Sophia Braun

1% Team: Sophia Braun 2" Team: Emily McDonald
1% Team: Olivia McDonald 2" Team: Samantha Zamarripa
1% Team: Emily Soltes Honorable Mention: Elizabeth Demers

Honorable Mention: Alexandra Gluntz

Greater Cleveland Scholastic Soccer Coaches Association (GCSSCA)

GCSSCA Player of the Year DII: Emily Soltes

1% Team GCSSCADII:  Emily Soltes

1% Team GCSSCADII:  Samantha Zamarripa

2" Team GCSSCADIl:  Sophia Braun

2" Team GCSSCA DII:  Olivia McDonald
Honorable Mention GCSSCA DIl:  Alexandra Gluntz
Honorable Mention GCSSCA DIl: ~ Emily McDonald
Honorable Mention GCSSCA DIl: ~ Addison Zenko

Ohio Scholastic Soccer Coaches Association (OSSCA)

1st Team OSSCA Dll: Emily Soltes

Academic All-Ohio Award (GPA > 3.7)

To Be Announced

2015 Junior Varsity Season Awards

MVP Offensive Players: Annie O'Toole Most Improved:
MVP Defensive Player: Chloe Ruest Sportsmanship Award:

Page 12
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2015 Season - 28th Year

2014 Season - 27th Year

Game # Date H/A | Rocky River | RR Opponent OP|W/L/T Game Type

1 8/21/2015 H Rocky River | 3 Hawken 1 w

8/22/2015 H Rocky River | 0 Springboro 1 L
3 8/26/2015 H Rocky River | 6 St Joseph Academy 0 W
4 8/29/2015 H Rocky River | 1 Toledo St Ursula 1 T
5 9/2/2015 H Rocky River | 5 Valley Forge 0 w GLC
6 9/7/2015 A Rocky River | 3 Greensburg Cnt Cath, PA 1 W
7 9/8/2015 A Rocky River | 5 Normandy 1 w GLC
8 9/12/2015 A Rocky River | 4 Chagrin Falls 0 w
9 9/21/2015 A Rocky River | 4 Padua 0 w
10 9/23/2015 H Rocky River | 3 Holy Name 1 W GLC
11 10/3/2015 A Rocky River | 1 Elyria Catholic 0 w GLC
12 10/5/2015 H Rocky River | 2 Avon 2 T
13 10/7/2015 H Rocky River | 6 Parma 0 w GLC
14 10/10/2015 A Rocky River | 2 Lakewood 3 L
15 10/14/2015 A Rocky River | 1 Bay 4 L GLC
16 10/17/2015 A Rocky River | 1 Magnificat 2 L
17 10/22/2015 H Rocky River | 4 Fairview 0 W Sectional Final
18 10/26/2015 H Rocky River | 3 Padua 2 w District Semi-Final (OT)
19 10/29/2015 H Rocky River | 0 Holy Name 3 L District Final

TOTAL - 54 TOTAL - 22
Conference: 5-1-0

Regular Season: 10-4-2

State Playoffs:

Overall: 12-5-2

2nd Place Great Lakes Conference (Bay 1st)
2015 Rocky River District Finalists
#9 Ranked Ohio, Division DIl - OSCCA

Points Earned: 38 (3=win, 1=tie)
Winning %:  71% with 2 ties
Total Goals Scored: 54
Avg Goals Scr/ Game:  2.84
Total Goals Allowed: 22
Avg Goals Alw / Game:  1.16
Consecutive Wins: 7
Consecutive No Loss: 1 GK Wins
Total Shutouts: 7 5 Sophia Braun GK (6 shutouts)
Consecutive SOs: 2 1 Emma Opdycke GK (vs EC - 1 shutout)
Consecutive Losses: 3
Consecutive No Wins: 3

Great Lakes Conference: 2nd place, Bay is 1st

Game # Date H/A | Rocky River | RR Opponent OP| W/L/T Game Type
1 8/20/2014 A Rocky River | 0 Brecksville-BvHts 3 L
8/27/2014 H Rocky River | 2 Bay 2 T WwsC
3 9/1/2014 A Rocky River | 5 | Charleston Catholic WV | 1 W
4 9/3/2014 A Rocky River | 9 Vermilion 0 w WsC
5 9/8/2014 A Rocky River | 1 Strongsville 2 L
6 9/11/2014 H Rocky River | 2 Midview 0 W WSC
7 9/13/2014 H Rocky River | 1 Springboro 1 T
8 9/15/2014 H Rocky River | 6 Aurora 0 w
9 9/17/2014 A Rocky River | 7 Avon 0 W WSC
10 9/20/2014 A Rocky River | 1 Perrysburg 3 L
11 9/21/2014 A Rocky River | 1 Toledo St Ursula 1 T
12 9/24/2014 H Rocky River | 3 North Ridgeville 0 w WSsC
13 10/1/2014 A Rocky River | 0 Elyria Catholic 0 T wsC
14 10/4/2014 A Rocky River | 5 St Joseph Academy 2 W
15 10/8/2014 H Rocky River | 5 Lakewood 1 w WsC
16 10/11/2014 H Rocky River | 2 Magnificat 3 L
17 10/15/2014 H Rocky River | 8 Brooklyn 0 W Sectional Final
18 10/20/2014 H Rocky River | 2 Holy Name 3 L District Semi-Final
TOTAL - 60 TOTAL - 22
Conference:
Regular Season: 2014 West Shore Conference Champions
State Playoffs: 2014 Rocky River Sectional Champions
Overall: #9 Ranked Ohio, Division DIl - OSCCA
Points Earned: 31 (3=win, 1=tie)
Winning %:  64%
Total Goals Scored: 60
Avg Goals Scr/ Game:  3.33
Total Goals Allowed: 22
Avg Goals Alw / Game:  1.22
Consecutive Wins: 2
Consecutive No Loss: 5
Total Shutouts: 7 Sophia Braun GK
Consecutive SOs: 2 x2
Consecutive Losses: 1
Consecutive No Wins: 2

West Shore Conference: 1st place tie with Bay

State Playoff Result: District Runner-up to Holy Name

Coaches: Patrick Hopkins
Jeff Kaufmann
Mark Koehler
Callan Joseph

Captains: Sophia Braun
Emily Soltes

Updated 11/2/2015

2013 Season - 26th Year

State Playoff Result: District Semi-Finalists/Sectional Champions

Game # Date H/A | Rocky River | RR Opponent OP| W/L/T Game Type
1 8/17/2013 H Rocky River | 8 Beaumont 1 W
8/21/2013 H Rocky River | 6 Brecksville-BvHts 0 W
3 8/24/2013 H Rocky River | 7 Toledo St Ursula 0 W
4 8/28/2013 H Rocky River | 10 Vermilion 0 w WsC
5 9/2/2013 A Rocky River | 4 Bellville Clear Fork 1 W
6 9/4/2013 A Rocky River | 9 Midview 0 w WSC
7 9/6/2013 A Rocky River | 1 Sacred Heart, KY 1 T
8 9/7/2013 A Rocky River | 4 Columbus North, IN 0 w
9 9/11/2013 H Rocky River | 4 Avon 0 w WsC
10 9/18/2013 A Rocky River | 9 North Ridgeville 0 w WsC
11 9/21/2013 H Rocky River | 4 Perrysburg 1 W
12 9/25/2013 H Rocky River | 5 Elyria Catholic 0 w WsC
13 9/30/2013 H Rocky River | 9 St Joseph Academy 1 w
14 10/2/2013 A Rocky River | 6 Lakewood 1 w wsC
15 10/9/2013 A Rocky River | 5 Bay 0 w WsC
16 10/12/2013 A Rocky River | 3 Magnificat 0 w
17 10/17/2013 H Rocky River | 7 Beaumont 0 W Sectional Final
18 10/21/2013 H Rocky River | 7 Brookside 0 w District Semi-Final
19 10/24/2013 H Rocky River | 1 Holy Name 0 W District Final
20 10/29/2013 A Rocky River | 7 Ontario 0 w Regional Semi-Final
21 11/2/2013 A Rocky River | 3 Celina 2 W Regional Final
22 11/5/2013 A Rocky River | 6 Hathaway Brown 2 W State Semi-Final
23 11/8/2013 A Rocky River | 3 Granville 1 W State Ct i ip D2
TOTAL - 128 TOTAL - 11

Conference: 7-0-0
Regular Season: 15-0-1
State Playoffs: 7-0-0
Overall: 22-0-1

Points Earned:
Winning %: 100%

Total Goals Scored: 128
Avg Goals Scr/ Game:  5.82
Total Goals Allowed: 1
Avg Goals Alw / Game:  0.48

Consecutive Wins: 16
Consecutive No Loss: 23
Total Shutouts: 14
Consecutive SOs: 6
Consecutive Losses: 0
Consecutive No Wins: 1

64 (3=win, 1=tie)

2013 West Shore Conference Champions

2013 Ohio DII State Champions
#1 Ranked Ohio, Division DIl - OSCCA
#1 Ranked Ohio, All Divisions - StudentSports.com
#1 Ranked Region V - NSCAA
#1 Ranked Region East - StudentSports.com

#5 Ranked Nationally - NSCAA

#5 Ranked Nationally - StudentSports.com

Sara E. Connelly GK

West Shore Conference: 1st place
State Playoff Result: State Champion

Coaches: Patrick Hopkins

Nicole Kusek (Lambrinides)

Kelly Farrell
Jeff Kaufmann

Captains: Grace Bennett
McKenna Klodnick

Updated 11/2/2015

Coaches: Patrick Hopkins Captains: Sydney Hamker

Jeff Kaufmann Jillian Krebs

Dana Rueter Eva Schneider

Mark Koehler

Updated 11/2/2015
2012 Season - 25th Year
Game # Date H/A| Rocky River | RR Opponent OP|W/LT Game Type
1 8/25/2012 A Rocky River | 6 North Olmsted 2 w
2 8/27/2012 H Rocky River | 2 Avon Lake 1 W
3 8/29/2012 | A | Rocky River | 8 Vermilion 1] w WSC
4 9/5/2012 H Rocky River | 6 Midview 0 w WsC
5 9/8/2012 H Rocky River | 4 St Joseph 0 w
6 9/10/2012 A Rocky River | 1 Holy Name 2 L
7 9/12/2012 A Rocky River | 1 Avon 0 w WwscC
8 9/17/2012 H Rocky River | 4 Beaumont 1 w
9 9/19/2012 H Rocky River | 5 North Ridgeville 0 W WSC
10 9/22/2012 H Rocky River | 5 Lake Catholic 1 W
11 9/26/2012 A Rocky River | 8 Elyria Catholic 0 w WsC
12 9/29/2012 H Rocky River | 1 Oregon Clay 0 w
13 10/1/2012 | H Rocky River | 5 Chagrin Falls 1 w
14 10/3/2012 H Rocky River | 7 Lakewood 0 w WsC
15 10/10/2012| H Rocky River | 0 Bay 2 L WsC
16 10/13/2012| H Rocky River | 1 Magnificat 0 w
17 10/17/2012| H Rocky River | 8 Keystone 0 w Sectional Final
18 10/22/2012| H Rocky River | 4 Padua 2 w District Semi-Final
19 10/25/2012| H Rocky River | 3 Holy Name 2 w District Final (2 OT)
20 10/30/2012| A Rocky River | 1 Walsh Jesuit 2 L Regional Semi-Final D2
TOTAL - 80 TOTAL - 17

Regular Season: 14-2-0
State Playoffs: 3-1-0

Points Earned:

Conference: 6-1-0

2nd place West Shore Conference (1st Bay)
2012 Ohio DIl Rocky River District Champions
Overall: 17-3-0 #5 Ranked Ohio, Division DIl - OSCCA
51 (3=win, 1=tie)

Winning %: 85% with 1 tie

Total Goals Scored: 80
Avg Goals Scr/ Game:  4.00
Total Goals Allowed: 17
Avg Goals Alw / Game:  0.85

Consecutive Wins: 8
Consecutive No Loss: 8
Total Shutouts: 9 Sara E. Connelly GK
Consecutive SOs: 2
Consecutive Losses: 1

Consecutive No Wins:

West Shore Conference: 2nd place, 1st place Bay (7-0-0)
State Playoff Result: Regional Semi-Finalist

Coaches:

Patrick Hopkins

Nicole Kusek (Lambrinides)
Kelly Farrell

Jeff Kaufmann

Captains: Grace Bennett
McKenna Klodnick

Updated 11/2/2015



OHIO SCHOLASTIC SOCCER COACHES ASSOCIATION

2015 GIRLS DIVISION II FIRST TEAM

LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCHOOL POS  CLASS
BAKER BRIANNA CHAGRIN FALLS F 12
BARNEY EMMA OAK HARBOR M 11
BRAUNEGG RACHEL LAKEVIEW (CORTLAND) F 11
CARRIER LEXI INDIAN HILL (CINCINNATTI) D 12
CHADDOCK JOSIE MINERVA M 12
COWELL MACKENZIE NILES (MCKINLEY) D 12
COX NIKKI GRANVILLE M 12
DOBBINS ASHLEY ARCHBISHOP HOBAN (AKRON) M 12
EXLINE KATIE JACKSON F 12
GORMAN SOPHIE ARCHBISHOP MCNICHOLAS (CINCINNATI) M 11
HARDING AUDREY REVERE (RICHFIELD) M 11
MCKENZIE ELLYSE BLOOM-CARROLL F 12
MCNAMARA ABBY CARROLL (DAYTON) M 11
NETHING AMANDA ONTARIO F 10
PERRY MCKENZIE BATH (LIMA) D 12
REINEKE CAELYN CELINA F 12
SALHIEH IMAN KENTON RIDGE (SPRINGFIELD) F 12
SOLTES EMILY ROCKY RIVER M 12

2015 GIRLS DIVISION II SECOND TEAM

LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCHOOL POS  CLASS
DAVIS PAYTON CHILLICOTHE F 11
DELONG AVERY CIRCLEVILLE F 11
DEMPSEY ALLY BISHOP HARTLEY (COLUMBUS) M 12
ECK HAILEY CUYAHOGA VALLEY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY F 12
FISCHER EMILY ATHENS K 12
GARBERICH ALYSSA SHAWNEE (SPRINGFIELD) F 12
GETGEY LAUREN MARIEMONT (CINCINNATTI) F 12
GREGORY HARLIE JOHN GLENN (NEW CONCORD) M 11
GROSE ALAYSIA MANSFIELD SENIOR F 11
HAMPTON KAYLA WYOMING (CINCINNATI) F 11
HARKNESS KAELYN NORWALK F 10
HELINSKI JORDYNE CLEAR FORK (BELLVILLE) F 12
HIMES ALISHA BISHOP FENWICK (MIDDLETOWN) M 12
HOLMES MADDIE BAY (BAY VILLAGE) M 11
JACKSON MORGAN INDIAN HILL (CINCINNATI) F 10
KOVACS KATIE CENTRAL CATHOLIC (TOLEDO) F 12
KUNIMOTO SABRINA HATHAWAY BROWN (SHAKER HEIGHTS) F 11
LEINDECKER Joy NEW PHILADELPHIA M 12
LINDSTROM CASEY SOUTH RANGE (LIMA) M 11
MILESKY ALIVIA JONATHAN ALDER (PLAIN CITY) M 12
MONEY ANNA CHAMINADE JULIENNE (DAYTON) K 12
MORSE KATTLYN ST. VINCENT ST. MARY (AKRON) D 12
PEQUIGNOT BRIANNA WAPAKONETA M 12
RAUHE ELENA PADUA (PARMA) F 11
RUFF THERON FAIRFIELD UNION (LANCASTER) M 10
SAFFRAN KAYLA LAKE (MILLBURY) F 11
SAWYERS ROSE GRANVILLE F 10
SCHLEGEL HANNA WEST HOLMES (MILLERSBURG) M 12
SCHROEDER CASSIE OTTAWA-GLANDORF K 11
SCOTT MORGAN HOWLAND (WARREN) D 12
SHAFFER KATIE MONROE D 11
SHELDON ALEXANDRA ARCHBISHOP HOBAN (AKRON) M 12
SHEPARD MASON NAPOLEON M 12
SOLTISZ LINDSEY CRESTWOOD D 12
STONES KENNA TRI-VALLEY (DRESDEN) M 11
WAGNER ABBY JOHN GLENN (NEW CONCORD) F 12
WASSON CASSIDY TIPPECANOE (TIPP CITY) D 12
PLAYER OF THE YEAR LEXI CARRIER INDIAN HILL (CINCINNATI)

COACH OF THE YEAR AMY DUNLAP INDIAN HILL (CINCINNATI)

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR BOB MURO MARIEMENT (CINCINNATI)
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Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Team Crest History

When Coach Hopkins became the head coach of RRGS back in the Fall of 2006, he started a new
tradition by incorporating a logo/crest which would be unique for the RRGS team.

He borrowed ideas from an English Premier League team’s crest, the Liverpool Football Club and the
Rocky River School System’s logo at the time and merged them. This explains why it reads
“FOOTBALL” and not “SOCCER”
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When the crest was established, RRGS had never won a Conference Championship or District Final.

L= -8

In the 21* year of existence, RRGS won its first Conference title
as the 2008 West Shore Conference Champions. To recognize this
achievement, a % was added to the crest much like how countries
add stars to their national uniforms for each of their World Cup
wins.
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This was followed by more WSC Championships in 2010, 2011 and 2013.

The ultimate goal of a lifetime is a State Championship which was last
accomplished by a Rocky River High School team in 1927 by the Boys Track A

Team. R & f(),

However, if that was ever achieved, then a ' would be added to the crest R
which would symbolize the achievement which gives the logo ending the
2013 season as...

- o0 In 2014, another WSC Championship star had to be added to the logo so it
S 23 § has been changed to this current final version....
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Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Varsity History

Goals Finish
Season | Year | Wins | Loss | Ties | Pts | Win% | Scr | Allw | Conference Playoffs
1 1988 10 6 1 31 63% 66 32
2 1989 11 7 1 34 61% 59 28
3 1990 5 12 1 16 | 29% 21 79 | 8th SWC Sectionals
4 1991 4 11 3 15 27% 18 35 8th SWC Sectionals
5 1992 8 9 0 24 | 47% 33 38| 8th SWC Sectionals
6 1993 5 10 2 17 | 33% 27 34 Sectionals
7 1994 7 10 0 21 1% 38 39 Sectionals
8 1995 13 3 3 42 81% 82 31 3rd SWC District Finalist
9 1996 9 5 3 30 64% 39 23 5th SWC Sectional Finalist
10 1997 11 5 3 36 69% 36 19| 3rd SWC District Finalist
11 1998 10 7 3 33 59% 46 40 | 5th SWC District Finalist
12 1999 10 7 2 32 59% 32 32
13 2000 12 7 1 37 63% 64 26 District Finalist
14 2001 5 9 4 19 36% 19 31
15 2002 7 4 6 27 64% 28 16
16 2003 12 6 1 37 67% 35 25 Sectional Semi Finalist
17 2004 11 7 1 34 61% 56 26 District Semi Finalist
18 2005 13 4 1 40 76% 66 12 | 2nd WSC Sectional Finalist
19 2006 11 3 4 37 79% 54 26 | 2nd WSC Sectional Finalist
20 2007 6 10 1 19 38% 43 36| 3rdWSC Opening Round Sectional
21 2008 10 5 4 34 67% 44 24 1st WSC District Semi Finalist
22 2009 8 9 0 24 47% 29 25| 2nd WSC Sectional Semi
23 2010 15 3 2 47 83% 49 10 1st WSC District Finalist
24 2011 18 2 1 55| 90% 79 23 1st WSC Regional Finalist
25 2012 17 3 0 51 85% 80 17| 2nd WSC Regional Semi-Finalist
26 2013 22 0 1 67 | 100% | 128 11 1st WSC State Champions!
27 2014 9 5 4 31 64% 60 22 1st WSC District Semi-Finalist
28 2015 12 5 2 38 71% 54 22| 2nd GLC District Finalist
TOTALS 291 174 55 928 1387 782
Years Head Coach Wins Loss Ties Win%
1988-2001 (14) Burke, Patrick 120 108 27 53%
2002-2005 (4) Salco, Brian 43 21 9 67%
2006-2015 (10) Hopkins, Patrick 128 45 19 74%
TOTALS 291 174 55 63%

Total Seasons: 28

Overall:

Avg Wins / Season: 10.4
Avg Loss / Season: 6.2
Avg Ties / Season: 2.0
Avg Points Earned: 33.1

Winning %:

Avg Goals Scored / Season: 49.5
Avg Goals Allowed / Season: 27.9

Avg Goals Scored / Game: 2.67
Avg Goals Allowed / Game: 1.50

291-174-55

(3=win, 1=tie)

63% + 55 ties

2015
12-5-2

12
5
2
38

71% + 2 ties

54
22

2.84
1.16
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Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Varsity History

Head Coach

Assistant Coaches

1 1988 Burke, Patrick

2 1989 Burke, Patrick

3 1990 Burke, Patrick Florek, Monica

4 1991 Burke, Patrick Florek, Monica

5 1992 Burke, Patrick Florek, Monica Opdycke, David

6 1993 Burke, Patrick Florek, Monica Opdycke, David

7 1994 Burke, Patrick Patterson, Mindy Chulik, Brian

8 1995 Burke, Patrick Patterson, Mindy Chulik, Brian

9 1996 Burke, Patrick Patterson, Mindy Opdycke, David Fiala, Kevin

10 1997 Burke, Patrick Mayle, Kelly Opdycke, David Fiala, Kevin

11 1998 Burke, Patrick Mayle, Kelly Brian Salco Opdycke, David

12 1999 Burke, Patrick

13 2000 Burke, Patrick

14 2001 Burke, Patrick

15 2002 Salco, Brian

16 2003 Salco, Brian

17 2004 Salco, Brian Fiala, Katie Ponziano, Michelle

18 2005 Salco, Brian DeCrane, Andy Ponziano, Michelle

19 2006 Hopkins, Patrick DeCrane, Andy Lambrinides, Nicole Lesh, Lisa

20 2007 Hopkins, Patrick DeCrane, Andy Lambrinides, Nicole Lesh, Lisa

21 2008 Hopkins, Patrick DeCrane, Andy Kusek (Lambrinides), Nicole Lesh, Lisa

22 2009 Hopkins, Patrick DeCrane, Andy Kusek (Lambrinides), Nicole Leininger, Greg

23 2010 Hopkins, Patrick DeCrane, Andy Kusek (Lambrinides), Nicole Leininger, Greg

24 2011 Hopkins, Patrick Farrell, Kelly Kusek (Lambrinides), Nicole Leininger, Greg

25 2012 Hopkins, Patrick Farrell, Kelly Kusek (Lambrinides), Nicole Kaufmann, Jeff

26 2013 Hopkins, Patrick Farrell, Kelly Kusek (Lambrinides), Nicole Kaufmann, Jeff

27 2014 Hopkins, Patrick Kaufmann, Jeff Koehler, Mark Rueter, Dana

28 2015 Hopkins, Patrick Kaufmann, Jeff Koehler, Mark Joseph, Callan
Captains

1 1988 Jones, Melissa Makar, Kerri

2 1989 Gibbs, Julie Patterson, Mindy

3 1990 Covey, Kelli Schaefer, Amber

4 1991 Andrews, Melissa Schaefer, Amber

5 1992 Dickey, Sarah Henderson, Susan

6 1993 Liller, Kim Mealy, Meredith

7 1994 Janis, Heather Kaminsky, Lindsay Wilhelmy, Tracy

8 1995 Kleinert, Mary Mellot, Rachel

9 1996 Fiala, Katie White, Dierdre Vogdes, Amy

10 1997 Briggs, Jacklyn Fiala, Katie Vaudrin, Danielle Warner, Lauren

11 1998 Bacon, Jess Chew, Michaela Hillow, Val

12 1999 Jurak, Sarah Winterich, Annie Zeleznikar, Julia

13 2000 Bracken, Jenny Lambrinides, Nicole Rikar, Amy

14 2001 Andrews, Katie Harrison, Emily McCreary, Kathy

15 2002 Coleman, Kate Lambrinides, Emily Turk, Meredith

16 2003 Leitch, Molly Locci, Natalie Molnar, Allison

17 2004 Carte, Caroline Jaworski, Anne Suttman, Abbey

18 2005 Burke, Caitlin Carte, Caroline Leitch, Debra Suttman, Abbey

19 2006 Gourash, Meredith Manns, Catie Rucker, Ashley

20 2007 Barry, Clare Towner, Brooke Van Atta, Courtney

21 2008 Beres, Justine Mikula, Lindsey Vitou, Olivia

22 2009 Liva, Sophia McFarland, Allison McFarland, Megan Vitou, Olivia

23 2010 McFarland, Allison McFarland, Megan

24 2011 Berg, Morgan Davis, Stephanie Leitch, Kim Molina, Sarah

25 2012 Bennett, Grace Klodnick, McKenna McCue, Hallie

26 2013 Bennett, Grace Klodnick, McKenna

27 2014 Hamker, Sydney Krebs, Jillian Schneider, Eva

28 2015 Braun, Sophia McDonald, Emily Soltes, Emily
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Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Varsity History — Team Stats

Best Overall Records > 63% (Winning %)

Rank Year Wins Loss Ties Points
1 2013 22 0 1 67
2 2011 18 2 1 55
3 2012 17 3 0 51
4 2010 15 3 2 47
5 1995 13 3 3 42
6 2006 11 3 4 37
7 2005 13 4 1 40
8 2015 12 5 2 38
9 1997 11 5 3 36
10 2003 12 6 1 37
10 2008 10 5 4 34
12 2014 9 5 4 31
12 1996 9 5 3 30
12 2002 7 4 6 27
Best Overall Conference Records > 85% (Winning %)
Rank Year Wins Loss Ties Points
1 2013 7 0 0 21
1 2011 6 0 0 18
3 2010 6 0 1 19
4 2014 5 0 2 17
5 2012 6 1 0 18
5 2008 6 1 0 18
5 2006 6 1 0 18
5 2005 6 1 0 18
Most Overall Points Earned > 33 (3=win, 1=tie)
Rank Year Wins Loss Ties Points
1 2013 22 0 1 67
2 2011 18 2 1 55
3 2012 17 3 0 51
4 2010 15 3 2 47
5 1995 13 3 3 42
6 2005 13 4 1 40
7 2015 12 5 2 38
8 2003 12 6 1 37
8 2000 12 7 1 37
8 2006 11 3 4 37
11 1997 11 5 3 36
12 1989 11 7 1 34
12 2004 11 7 1 34
12 2008 10 5 4 34

%) Rocky River Lady Pirates

Win%
100%
90%
85%
83%
81%
79%
76%
1%
69%
67%
67%
64%
64%
64%

Win%
100%
100%
100%
100%
86%
86%
86%
86%

Win%
100%
90%
85%
83%
81%
76%
71%
67%
63%
79%
69%
61%
61%
o,

Finish

State Champion D2
Regional Finalist D2
Regional Semi-Finalist D2
District Finalist D1
District Finalist D1
Sectional Finalist D1

District Finalist D2
District Finalist D1

District Semi-Finalist D1
District Semi-Finalist D2

Finish
WSC 1
WSC 1
WSC 1
WSC 1
WSC 2
WSC 1
WSC 2
WSC 2

Most Overall Wins > 10

Win%
100%
90%
85%
83%
81%
76%
71%
67%
63%
79%
69%
61%
61%

Win%
100%
90%
85%
83%
81%
79%
76%
64%
71%
69%
67%
64%
64%

Wins-Ties Streak

Rank Year Wins Loss Ties
1 2013 22 0 1

2 2011 18 2 1

3 2012 17 3 0

4 2010 15 3 2

5 1995 13 3 3

5 2005 13 4 1

7 2015 12 5 2

7 2003 12 6 1

7 2000 12 7 1

10 2006 11 3 4

10 1997 11 5 3

10 1989 11 7 1

10 2004 11 7 1
Fewest Number of Losses < 6

Rank Year Wins Loss Ties
1 2013 22 0 1

2 2011 18 2 1

3 2012 17 3 0

3 2010 15 3 2

3 1995 13 3 3

3 2006 11 3 4

7 2005 13 4 1

7 2002 7 4 6

9 2015 12 5 2

9 1997 11 5 3

9 2008 10 5 4

9 2014 9 5 4

9 1996 9 5 3
Most Consecutive No Losses in a Season > 7
Rank Year Wins Loss Ties
1 2013 22 0 1

2 2010 15 3 2

3 1995 13 3 3

4 2011 18 2 1

5 2015 12 5 2

6 2012 17 3 0
Most Consecutive Wins in a Season > 6
Rank Year Wins Loss Ties
1 2013 22 0 1

2 2011 18 2 1

2 2010 15 3 2

4 2012 17 3 0

5 2015 12 5 2

5 1995 13 3 3
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Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Varsity History — Team Stats

Most Shutouts in a Season > 6

Rank Year Wins Loss Ties
1 2013 22 0 1
2 2010 15 3 2
3 2008 10 5 4
4 2012 17 3 0
4 2005 13 4 1
6 2003 12 5 1
6 2002 7 4 6
6 1997 11 5 3
6 1989 11 7 1
10 2015 12 5 2
10 2014 9 5 4
10 2011 18 2 1
10 2004 11 7 1
10 1996 9 5 3
Longest Consecutive Shutout Streak > 2
Rank Year Wins Loss Ties
1 2010 15 3 2
2 2013 22 0 1
3 1997 11 5 3
4 2013 22 0 1
4 2008 10 5 4
4 2005 13 4 1
4 2004 11 7 1
4 2002 7 4 6
4 2000 12 7 1
4 1995 13 3 3
Most Goals Scored in a Season > 48
Rank Year Wins Loss Ties
1 2013 22 0 1
2 1995 13 3 3
3 2012 17 3 0
4 2011 18 2 1
5 2005 13 4 1
5 1988 10 6 1
7 2000 12 7 1
8 2014 9 5 4
9 1989 11 7 1
10 2004 11 7 1
11 2015 12 5 2
11 2006 11 3 4
13 2010 15 3 2

Gls Allow Shutouts

1 14

10 13

24 10

17 9

12 9

25 8

16 8

19 8

28 8

22 7

22 7

23 7

268 7

23 7
Shutouts

Overall Streak

13 9

14 6

8 4

14 2x3

10 3

9 3

9 3

8 2x3

6 2x3

4 3

Goals Goals

Scored Allowed

128 1

82 31

80 17

79 23

66 12

66 32

64 27

60 22

59 28

56 26

54 22

54 26

49 10

AVG SC
/game
5.57
4.32
4.00
3.76
3.67
3.88
3.20
3.33
3.1
2.95
2.84
3.00
2.45

Most Goals Average/Game in a Season > 2.44 AVG SC
Rank Year Wins Loss Ties Scored Allowed /game
1 2013 22 0 1 128 11 5.57

2 1995 13 3 3 82 31 4.32

3 2012 17 3 0 80 17 4.00

4 1988 10 6 1 66 32 3.88

5 2011 18 2 1 79 23 3.76

6 2005 13 4 1 66 12 3.67

7 2014 9 5 4 60 22 3.33

8 2000 12 7 1 64 27 3.20

9 1989 11 7 1 59 28 3.11
10 2006 11 3 4 54 26 3.00
11 2004 11 7 1 56 26 2.95
12 2015 12 5 2 54 22 2.84
13 2010 15 3 2 49 10 2.45
Fewest Goals Allowed in a Season < 26 Goals Goals AVGAL
Rank Year Wins Loss Ties Scored Allowed /game
1 2010 15 3 2 49 10 0.50

2 2013 22 0 1 128 11 0.48

3 2005 13 4 1 66 12 0.67

4 2002 7 4 6 28 16 0.94

5 2012 17 3 0 80 17 0.85

6 1997 11 5 3 36 19 1.00

7 2015 12 5 2 54 22 1.16

7 2014 9 5 4 60 22 1.22

9 2011 18 2 1 79 23 1.10

9 1996 9 5 3 39 23 1.35
11 2008 10 5 4 44 24 1.26
12 2003 12 6 1 35 25 1.32
12 2009 8 9 0 29 25 1.47
Fewest Goals Allowed Avg/Game/Seas < 1.48 Goals AVG AL
Rank Year Wins Loss Ties Scored Allowed /game
1 2013 22 0 1 128 11 0.48

2 2010 15 3 2 49 10 0.50

3 2005 13 4 1 66 12 0.67

4 2012 17 3 0 80 17 0.85

5 2002 7 4 6 28 16 0.94

6 1997 11 5 3 36 19 1.00

7 2011 18 2 1 79 23 1.10

7 2015 12 5 2 54 22 1.16

9 2014 9 5 4 60 22 1.22
10 2008 10 5 4 44 24 1.26
11 2003 12 6 1 35 25 1.32
12 1996 9 5 3 39 23 1.35
13 2004 11 7 1 56 26 1.37
14 2009 8 9 0 29 25 1.47
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Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Varsity History — Individual Stats
GAME RECORDS

Most Points in a Game > 6 (continued)

Most Points in a Game > 6

# Season __Lnhame Fname Goals Assists Points Opponent Date

1 1989 Jones Melissa 5 2 12 Admiral King 10/2/1989
2 1989 Jones Melissa 5 1 11 Chagrin Falls 10/10/1989
3 2000 Spahn Ashley 4 2 10 Firelands 10/21/2000
3 1994 Dobler Kim 3 4 10 VilaAng SJ  10/1/1994
3 1989 Jones Melissa 5 0 10 Ambherst 8/30/1989
6 2003 Spahn Ashley 4 1 9 Firelands 10/14/2003
6 1997 Dobler Kim 3 3 9 Fairview 8/30/1997
6 1995 White Diedre 4 1 9 VillaAng SJ  10/12/1995
6 1995 Dobler Kim 4 1 9 Ambherst 9/20/1995
6 1994 Dobler Kim 4 1 9 Midpark 9/1/1994

6 1988 Jones Melissa 4 1 9 Willoughby S 9/9/1988

6 1988 Jones Melissa 3 3 9 Ambherst 9/7/1988
13 2015 Zamarripa Samantha 2 4 8 Parma 10/8/2015
13 2014 Soltes Emily 4 0 8 Lakewood 10/8/2014
13 2013 Bennett Grace 4 0 8 Midview 9/4/2013
13 2013 Elinsky Abby 4 0 8 Vermilion 8/29/2013
13 2012 Elinsky Abby 3 2 8 Elyria Cath 9/26/2012
13 2000 Turk Merideth 3 2 8 Firelands 10/21/2000
13 2000 Turk Merideth 3 2 8 Lutheran Wst 9/16/2000
13 1997 Fiala Katie 4 0 8 Fairview 8/30/1997
13 1995 Dobler Kim 4 0 8 Olmsted Falls 10/24/1995
13 1995 Dobler Kim 4 0 8 Fairview 10/17/1995
13 1988 Jones Melissa 3 2 8 Chagrin Falls 10/7/1988
24 2015 Soltes Emily 3 1 7 Fairview 10/22/2015
24 2015 Soltes Emily 3 1 7 Normandy  9/8/2015
24 2015 McDonald Olivia 3 1 7 St Joseph 8/26/2015
24 2013 Bennett Grace 3 1 7 Ontario 10/29/2013
24 2013 Elinsky Abby 3 1 7 St Joseph 9/30/2013
24 2013 Bennett Grace 3 1 7 Elyria Cath 9/25/2013
24 2013 Bennett Grace 2 3 7 Vermilion 8/29/2013
24 2013 Elinsky Abby 3 1 7 St Ursula 8/24/2013
24 2013 Elinsky Abby 3 1 7 Beaumont 8/17/2013
24 2012 Bennett Grace 3 1 7 Keystone 10/17/2012
24 2012 Elinsky Abby 3 1 7 Keystone 10/17/2012
24 2012 Elinsky Abby 3 1 7 N Olmsted 8/25/2012
24 2011 Elinsky Abby 3 1 7 Vermilion 10/19/2011
24 2004 Gourash Merideth 3 1 7 Brooklyn 10/20/2004
24 2000 Turk Merideth 1 5 7 VillaAng SJ  10/9/2000
24 2000 Turk Merideth 3 1 7 Elyria Cath 9/23/2000
24 2000 Turk Merideth 3 1 7 Olmsted Falls 9/20/2000
24 2000 Turk Merideth 2 3 7 Gilmour 9/18/2000
24 1996 Dobler Kim 3 1 7 Parma 9/14/1996
24 1996 White Diedre 3 1 7 Parma 9/14/1996
24 1996 White Diedre 3 1 7 N Ridgeville  8/26/1996

# Season _Lname Fname Goals Assists Points Opponent Date

24 1995 Dobler Kim 3 1 7 VilaAng SJ  10/12/1995
24 1995 Dobler Kim 2 3 7 Fairview 10/14/1995
24 1995 Levine Jessica 3 1 7 Fairview 10/14/1995
24 1995 Levine Jessica 3 1 7 Beaumont 10/7/1995
24 1992 Henderson Susan 3 1 7 Parma 9/3/1992
24 1988 Jones Melissa 3 1 7 Villa Angela  9/16/1988
24 1988 Jones Melissa 3 1 7 N Royalton 8/22/1988
Most Goals in a Game > 3

# Season _Lname Fname Goals Assists Points Opponent Date

1 1989 Jones Melissa 5 1 11 Chagrin Falls 10/10/1989
1 1989 Jones Melissa 5 2 12 Admiral King 10/2/1989
1 1989 Jones Melissa 5 0 10 Ambherst 8/30/1989
4 2014 Soltes Emily 4 0 8 Lakewood 10/8/2014
4 2013 Bennett Grace 4 0 8 Midview 9/4/2013

4 2013 Elinsky Abby 4 0 8 Vermilion 8/29/2013
4 2003 Spahn Ashley 4 1 9 Firelands 10/14/2003
4 2000 Spahn Ashley 4 2 10 Firelands 10/21/2000
4 1997 Fiala Katie 4 0 8 Fairview 8/30/1997
4 1995 Dobler Kim 4 0 8 Olmsted Falls 10/24/1995
4 1995 Dobler Kim 4 0 8 Fairview 10/17/1995
4 1995 White Diedre 4 1 9 VillaAng SJ  10/12/1995
4 1995 Dobler Kim 4 1 9 Amherst 9/20/1995
4 1994 Dobler Kim 4 1 9 Midpark 9/1/1994
Most Assists in a Game > 3

# Season _Lname Fname Goals Assists Points Opponent Date

1 2012 Bennett Grace 0 5 5 Vermilion 8/29/2012
1 2000 Turk Merideth 1 5 7 VillaAng SJ  10/9/2000
3 2015 Zamarripa Samantha 2 4 8 Parma 10/8/2015
3 2013 Klodnick McKenna 0 4 4 Brookside 10/22/2013
3 2013 Klodnick McKenna 0 4 4 St Ursula 8/24/2013
3 2005 Patterson  Aubrey/Brie 1 4 6 Midview 9/21/2005
3 1994 Dobler Kim 3 4 10 VilaAng SJ  10/1/1994
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Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Varsity History — Individual Stats

Most Points in a Season > 49

O©CoONOOOWWN = H

1
1

Season Lname
2013 Elinsky
2013 Bennett
1995 Dobler
1989 Jones
1988 Jones
2012 Elinsky
2000 Turk
2012 Bennett
2015 Soltes
0 2013 Klodnick
1 1995 Levine

Fname
Abby
Grace
Kim
Melissa
Melissa
Abby
Merideth
Grace
Emily
McKenna
Jessica

Most Goals in a Season > 19

#

2
3
3
5
6
6
6
6
1

Season Lname
2013 Elinsky
1989 Jones
2013 Bennett
1995 Dobler
2012 Elinsky
2015 Soltes
2012 Bennett
2005 Rucker
2000 Turk

0 2006 Rucker

Fname
Abby
Melissa
Grace
Kim
Abby
Emily
Grace
Ashley
Merideth
Ashley

Most Assists in a Season > 14

OCONNOOAWN = FHF

Season Lname
2013 Klodnick
2013 Krebs
2013 Bennett
2013 Elinsky
2000 Turk
1995 Levine
2015 Zamarripa
1988 Makar
2011 Klodnick
2005 Patterson

Fname
McKenna
Jillian
Grace
Abby
Merideth
Jessica
Samantha
Kerri
McKenna
Aubrey

Goals Assists Points

43
35
33
36
32
27
21
21
21
11
17

Goals
43
36
35
33
27
21
21
21
21
20

Goals
1
6
35
43
21
17
12
1
2
7

105

Points
105
79

SEASON RECORDS

Most Shutouts in a Season (GOAL KEEPER) > 6
# Season Lname

2013
2010
2012
2005
2004
2003
2002
1997
2014
2011
2004
1996
1995

OO OWOVWOH OO WWWN =

Connelly
Leitch
Connelly
Van Atta
Van Atta
Leitch
Leitch
Vaudrin
Braun
Leitch
Van Atta
Vaudrin
Vaudrin

Fname
SaraE
Kim
SaraE
Courtney
Courtney
Molly
Molly
Danielle
Sophia
Kim
Courtney
Danielle
Danielle

Games Shutouts

23

14
13
9

NN N NS0 oo o

Most Consecutive Shutouts in a Season (GOAL KEEPER) > 3
# Season Lname

1 2010
2 2013
3 1997

Leitch
Connelly
Vaudrin

Fname
Kim
SaraE
Danielle

Games Shutouts

20
23
19

13
14
8

Streak

9
6
4

Lowest Goals Allowed Average in a Season (GOAL KEEPER) < 1.00
Games Allowed Avg

st Winning Percentage in a Season (GOAL KEEPER) > 74.9%
Games Wins Loss Tie WIN%

# Season Lname Fname

1 2013 Connelly  SaraE

1 2010 Leitch Kim

2 2005 Van Atta Courtney
3 2012 Connelly  SaraE

4 2002 Leitch Molly

Be:

# Season Lname Fname

1 2013 Connelly  SaraE

1 2011 Leitch Kim

2 2012 Connelly  SaraE

3 2010 Leitch Kim

4 1995 Vaudrin Danielle
5 2006 Van Atta  Courtney
6 2008 Davis Lauren
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23
20
18
20
17

23
21
20
20
19
17
9

9

10
12
16
16

0

NDWWWWwN

0.39
0.50
0.67
0.80
0.94

1

“—phWNO=

100%
90%
85%
83%
81%
77%
75%

Revised 11/12/15



Most Points in a Career > 49

Season
2010-13
2011-13
1994-97
1988-89
2004-06
2012-15
2010-13
2011-14
1992-95
1999-2002
11 2000-03
12 1998-2001
13 2013-15
14 1988-89
15 1994-97
16 1995-98
16 1995-98
18 1995-96
19 2008-11
20 2009-12
21 2002-05
22 2012-14
23 2002-05
23 2010-11
25 2003-06

OO NOUTAWN - H

Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Varsity History — Individual Stats

Lname
Bennett
Elinsky
Dobler
Jones
Rucker
Soltes
Klodnick
Krebs
Levine
Turk
Spahn
McCreary
Zamarripa
Makar
Fiala
Bacon
Buckingham
White
Davis
McCue
Patterson
Hamker
Peters
Sara
Gourash

Most Goals in a Career > 21

# Season
2010-13
1 2011-13
3 1994-97
4 1988-89
5 2004-06
6 2012-15
7 2000-03
8 1992-95
9 1998-2001
10 1999-2002
11 1995-98
12 2011-14
13 1995-96
13 1988-89
15 1995-98
15 2008-11

Best Winning Percentage in a Career (GOAL KEEPER) 2 or more seasons
Fname Games Wins Loss Tie WIN%
39 3
45 17

# Season
1 2011-13
2 2008-11

Lname
Bennett
Elinsky
Dobler
Jones
Rucker
Soltes
Spahn
Levine
McCreary
Turk
Bacon
Krebs
White
Makar
Buckingham
Davis

Lname
Connelly
Leitch

Fname Goals
Grace 82
Abby 82
Kim 73
Melissa 68
Ashley 50
Emily 39
McKenna 18
Jillian 24
Jessica 33
Meredith 29
Ashley 35
Kathy 30
Samantha 22
Kerri 23
Katie 19
Jessica 25
Lindsay 22
Deirdre 23
Stephanie 22
Hallie 18
Brie 18
Sydney 18
Kelly 18
Molina 16
Meredith 18
Fname Goals
Grace 82
Abby 82
Kim 73
Melissa 68
Ashley 50
Emily 39
Ashley 35
Jessica 33
Kathy 30
Meredith 29
Jessica 25
Jillian 24
Deirdre 23
Kerri 23
Lindsay 22

Stephanie 22

Sara E 43
Kim 68

Assists
46
33
40

Points
210
197
186
153

Points
210
197
186
153

1
6

CAREER RECORDS

Most Assists in a Career > 16

Games Allowed Avg

Assists Points

60
46
41

25
72
43

Shutouts

31
25
23
22
21
18
13
13

96
210
89

0.58
1.06

1.16 (HB game in 2013)

Games Wins Loss Tie WIN%

45

17
23
3

10

6
9
1

73%
63%
93%

67%

# Season Lname Fname Goals
1 2010-13 Klodnick McKenna 18

2 2010-13 Bennett Grace 82

3 2011-14 Krebs Jillian 24

4 1994-97 Dobler Kim 73

5 1994-97 Fiala Katie 19

6 2011-13 Elinsky Abby 82

7 2013-15 Zamarripa Samantha 22

8 1999-2002 Turk Meredith 29

9 1988-89 Makar Kerri 23

10 2010-12 McCue Hallie 18

11 1992-95 Levine Jessica 33

12 2002-05 Patterson Aubrey 18

13 2012-15 Soltes Emily 39

13 2012-14 Hamker Sydney 18

13 2010-11 Molina Sarah 16

16 2011-14 Schneider Eva 14

16 2010-13 Killeen Megan 9

16 1995-98 Buckingham Lindsay 22

19 1998-2001 McCreary Kathy 30

20 2008-11 Davis Stephanie 22

21 1988-89 Jones Melissa 68

21 2002-05 Peters Kelly 18

21 2004-06 Rucker Ashley 50

21 1995-96 White Deirdre 23
Lowest Goals Allowed Average in a Career (GOAL KEEPER) 2 or more seasons
# Season Lname Fname

1 2011-13 Connelly Sara E 43

2 2008-11 Leitch Kim 68

3 2012-15 Braun Sophia 37
Most Shutouts in a Career (GOAL KEEPER) > 12
# Season Lname Fname Games
1 2008-11 Leitch Kim 68

2 2000-03 Leitch Molly

3 2012-13 Connelly Sara E 43

4 1994-97 Vaudrin Danielle 72

5 2004-06 VanAtta Courtney

6 1990-93 Buza Michele 60

7 2012-15 Braun Sophia 37

7 1998-99 Jurak Sarah

Most Wins in a Career (GOAL KEEPER) 2 or more seasons
# Season Lname Fname

1 2008-11 Leitch Kim 68

2 1994-97 Vaudrin Danielle 72

3 2011-13 Connelly Sara E 43

3 2003-05 Leitch Molly

4 2004-06 VanAtta Courtney

5 2012-15 Braun Sophia 36

5 1998-99 Jurak Sarah
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2015 Rocky River Girls Soccer - Points in a Career (scores to date for data found)

# Fname Lname [Class|1st Yr[Lst Yr| GOALS [ ASSISTS | POINTS | Rank # Fname Lname [Class|1st Yr|Lst Yr| GOALS | ASSISTS | POINTS | Rank
1 |Grace Bennett 2014 | 2010 | 2013 82 46 210 1 76 |Megan Andrews 1990 | 1988 | 1989 4 0 8] 76
2 |Abby Elinsky 2014 | 2011 | 2013 82 33 197 2 77 |Anna Jaffe 2017 | 2013 | 2015 3 2 8| 76
3 |Kim Dobler 1998 [ 1994 | 1997 73 40 186 3 78 |Mallory Keener 2012 2008 | 2011 3 2 8| 76
4 [Melissa _ |Jones 1990 | 1988 | 1989 68 17 153 4 79 |Olivia Strang 2011 | 2007 | 2010 3 2 8| 76
5 |Ashley Rucker 2007 | 2004 | 2006 50 17 117 5 80 |Mary Kleinert 1995 [ 1992 [ 1994 3 2 8| 76
6 |Emily Soltes 2016 | 2012 | 2015 39 21 99 6 81 |Lauren Warner 1998 | 1994 | 1997 1 6 8 76
7 [McKenna |[Klodnick 2014 | 2010 | 2013 18 60 96 7 82 |Megan McFarland 2011 [ 2007 | 2010 3 1 7] 82
8 |Jessica |Levine 1996 | 1992 | 1995 33 23 89 8 83 |Mary DeVito 2015 | 2011 | 2014 2 3 7| 82
9 |Meredith |Turk 2003 | 1999 | 2002 29 31 89 8 84 |Julie Gibbs 1990 [ 1988 | 1989 2 3 7| 82
10 |Jilian Krebs 2015 | 2011 | 2014 24 4 89 8 85 |Laura DeVito 2017 | 2014 | 2015 1 5 7| 82
11 _|Ashley Spahn 2004 | 2000 | 2003 35 16 86| 11 86 |Liesl Fahrenkopf | 2014 [ 2010 | 2013 0 7 7| 82
12 |Kathy McCreary 2002 | 1998 | 2001 30 19 79| 12 87 |Amanda |Oster 2014 | 2012 | 2013 0 7 7| 82
13 [Samantha |Zamarripa 2016 | 2013 | 2014 22 32 76 13 88 |Amy Rickard 2001 [ 1998 [ 2000 0 7 7] 82
14 |Makar Kerri 1990 | 1988 | 1989 23 27 73 14 89 |Morgan Klimack 2016 [ 2012 [ 2015 2 2 6] 89
15 |Katie Fiala 1998 [ 1994 | 1997 19 34 72| 15 90 |Megan Ittu 2013 | 2009 | 2012 2 2 6| 89
16 [Jessica Bacon 1999 | 1995 | 1998 25 14 64 16 91 |[Allison McFarland 2011 2007 | 2010 2 2 6] 89
17 |Lindsay  [Buckingham | 1999 | 1995 | 1998 22 20 64| 16 92 |Katie Bobbitt 2015 2011 | 2014 2 1 5| 92
18 |Deirdre White 1997 | 1995 | 1996 23 17 63 18 93 |Maggie Armstrong 2002 [ 1999 [ 2001 2 1 5| 92
19 |Stephanie |Davis 2012 | 2008 | 2011 22 18 62 19 94 |Lindsey |Crane 1999 | 1998 | 1998 2 1 5| 92
20 |Hallie McCue 2013 | 2009 | 2012 18 25 61 20 95 |Amy Vogdes 1997 [ 1993 [ 1996 2 1 5| 92
21 |Brie Patterson 2006 | 2002 | 2005 18 22 58 21 96 |Jaclyn Briggs 1998 | 1994 | 1997 1 3 5| 92
22 [Sydney Hamker 2015 | 2012 | 2014 18 21 57| 22 97 |Lauren Poley 1992 | 1989 [ 1991 1 3 5| 92
23 [Kelly Peters 2006 | 2002 | 2005 18 17 53] 28 98 |Sarah Artiste 2011 | 2007 | 2010 2 0 4] 98
24 [Sara Molina 2012 | 2010 | 2011 16 21 53] 28 99 |Sonni Delzani 2008 | 2006 | 2006 2 0 4] 98
25 |Meredith [Gourash 2007 | 2003 | 2006 18 15 51 25 100 |Allison Stretar 1995 | 1991 | 1994 2 0 4] 98
26 |Eva Schneider 2015 | 2011 | 2014 14 20 48| 26 101 [Sherry Hall 1990 [ 1988 [ 1989 2 0 4] 98
27 |Anne Jaworski 2005 | 2001 | 2004 18 11 471 27 102 [Bridget McCue 2018 | 2014 | 2015 1 2 4] 98
28 |Clare Barry 2008 | 2004 | 2006 15 16 46| 28 103 [Megan Kane 2011 | 2008 | 2009 1 2 4] 98
29 |Caitlin Burke 2006 | 2002 | 2005 16 11 43| 29 104 [Brooke Towner 2008 | 2005 | 2006 1 2 4] 98
30 |Heather [Janis 1995 [ 1991 | 1994 14 12 40/ 30 105 |[Amy Caruso 2001 | 1999 | 2000 1 2 4] 98
31 [Susan Henderson | 1993 | 1990 | 1992 16 7 39 31 106 [Courtney [Snyder 2001 [ 1999 [ 2000 1 2 4] 98
32 |Jessica [Wasp 2004 | 2000 | 2003 13 12 38| 32 107 [Amy Lauer 2001 | 1999 | 2000 0 4 4] 98
33 |Megan Killeen 2014 | 2010 | 2013 9 20 38| 32 108 [Claudia _ [Stohr 2016 | 2012 | 2015 1 1 3| 108
34 |Jackie Kelly 2009 | 2005 | 2006 12 13 37| 34 109 [Maddie Russell 2013 | 2009 | 2012 1 1 3| 108
35 |Olivia McDonald 2018 | 2014 | 2015 15 6 36| 35 110 [Maddie Popp 2008 | 2004 | 2006 1 1 3| 108
36 |Lindsey [Mikula 2009 | 2006 | 2006 11 9 31 36 111 [Sara Perry 2004 | 2002 | 2003 1 1 3| 108
37 |Jennifer  [Burke 1999 | 1996 | 1998 8 14 30| 37 112 |Jackie Kotoch 2003 | 2001 | 2002 1 1 3| 108
38 |Lauren Levine 1993 | 1990 | 1992 10 8 28| 38 113 |Katie Andrews 2002 | 1999 | 2001 1 1 3| 108
39 |Emily Harrison 2002 | 1998 | 2001 8 12 28| 38 114 |Beth Lamb 2000 | 1999 | 1999 1 1 3| 108
40 [Kelly Covey 1991 | 1988 | 1990 7 12 26 40 115 [Margaret [Bernard 1998 | 1996 | 1997 1 1 3] 108
41 |Debra Leitch 2006 | 2002 | 2005 7 11 25| 4 116 [Valerie Hillow 1998 [ 1997 [ 1997 1 1 3| 108
42 [Gina Heath 1993 [ 1991 | 1992 10 4 24| 42 117 |Katie Moran 1998 [ 1996 | 1997 1 1 3| 108
43 [Julia Zeleznikar 2000 | 1997 | 1999 9 5 23| 43 118 [Allison Hitt 1994 [ 1991 [ 1993 1 1 3| 108
44 |Erin Kehn 2012 | 2008 | 2011 8 6 22| 44 119 [Ann Jaite 1990 [ 1988 | 1989 1 1 3| 108
45 |Rachel Mellot 1996 | 1992 | 1995 8 6 22| 44 120 [Katlyn Shumaker 1996 [ 1994 [ 1995 0 3 3| 108
46 |Olivia Vitou 2010 | 2006 | 2009 9 3 21 46 121 [Allison Cotenza 2019 | 2015 | 2015 1 0 2| 121
47 |Amy Natsis 1990 | 1988 | 1989 8 5 21 46 122 [Sophia Braun 2016 | 2012 | 2015 1 0 2| 121
48 |Jessica  |Vitou 2015 | 2011 | 2014 7 7 21 46 123 [Liz Adamescu | 2009 | 2006 | 2006 1 0 2| 121
49 [Jenny Bracken 2001 | 1998 | 2000 7 7 21 46 124 [Caroline [Carte 2006 [ 2003 [ 2005 1 0 2| 121
50 [Mindy Patterson 1990 | 1988 | 1989 3 15 21 46 125 [Hallie Spooner 2002 [ 1999 [ 2001 1 0 2| 121
51 |Justine Beres 2009 | 2005 | 2006 7 5 19| 51 126 [Lyndsey [Warner 2002 [ 1998 [ 1998 1 0 2| 121
52 |Hannah  [McCue 2012 | 2008 | 2011 8 1 17] 52 127 |Julie Teater 1999 [ 1998 | 1998 1 0 2| 121
53 |Eileen O'Boyle 2001 | 1999 | 2000 7 3 17] 52 128 |Kate Skipper 1995 [ 1991 [ 1994 1 0 2| 121
54 |Kasey Killeen 2011 | 2007 | 2010 7 2 16| 54 129 [Michelle |Buza 1994 [ 1990 [ 1993 1 0 2| 121
55 [Morgan Berg 2012 | 2008 | 2011 6 4 16| 54 130 [Jessica Laszlo 1994 | 1991 | 1993 1 0 2| 121
56 |Kim Liller 1994 [ 1990 | 1993 6 4 16| 54 131 [Megan Parry 1994 [ 1991 [ 1993 1 0 2| 121
57 |Beth Rankin 1990 | 1988 | 1989 5 6 16| 54 132 [Myrhea  |Ganig 1993 [ 1990 [ 1992 1 0 2| 121
58 |Ann Winterich 2000 | 1996 | 1999 5 5 15| 58 133 [Alexandra |Gluntz 2019 | 2015 | 2015 0 2 2| 121
59 |Meredith [Mealy 1994 [ 1990 | 1993 6 2 14| 59 134 |Bella Rizi 2017 2013 | 2014 0 2 2| 121
60 [Juliana Lydon 2012 | 2009 | 2011 5 4 14| 59 135 [Sara E Connelly 2014 | 2010 | 2013 0 2 2| 121
61 |Emily McDonald 2016 | 2012 | 2015 5 3 13| 61 136 |Beth Jaworski 2007 | 2004 | 2006 0 2 2| 121
62 |[Caroline [Auzenbergs | 2015 | 2011 | 2014 5 3 13| 61 137 [Annie O'Toole 2019 [ 2015 | 2015 0 1 1| 137
63 |[Laurie Sherman 1993 | 1990 | 1992 4 5 13| 61 138 [Grace Tigue 2014 [ 2010 | 2013 0 1 1| 137
64 |[Megan Moore 2013 | 2009 | 2012 5 2 12| 64 139 [Jessica  [Goepfert 2012 [ 2008 | 2011 0 1 1 137
65 |Natalie Locci 2004 | 2001 | 2003 5 2 12| 64 140 [Haley Jacob 2011 | 2008 | 2009 0 1 1] 137
66 |Amber Schafer 1992 | 1988 | 1991 5 2 12| 64 141 [Emily Maurer 2009 | 2006 | 2008 0 1 1 137
67 |Tracy Wilhelmy 1995 [ 1991 | 1994 3 6 12| 64 142 [Courtney [Van Atta 2008 | 2004 | 2007 0 1 1 137
68 |Maddy Strang 2008 | 2004 | 2006 4 3 11 68 143 [Catie Manns 2007 | 2003 | 2006 0 1 1] 137
69 |Mary Richards 2011 | 2008 | 2010 4 2 10| 69 144 [Madeleine |Hoyt 2003 | 2002 | 2002 0 1 1 137
70 [Sarah Dickey 1993 | 1989 | 1992 4 2 10| 69 145 [Carissa  [Holmes 2000 [ 1999 [ 1999 0 1 1| 137
71 _|Allison Hillow 2004 | 2002 | 2003 3 3 9 M 146 [Sara Squires 1998 [ 1995 | 1997 0 1 1 137
72 |Leslie Haney 1990 | 1988 | 1989 3 3 9l M 147 [Stephanie [Miller 1996 [ 1995 [ 1995 0 1 1 137
73 [Hannah [Cleary 2007 | 2004 | 2006 2 5 9] N 148 [Melissa  [Andrews 1992 | 1989 | 1991 0 1 1| 137
74 |Dana Marquard 1989 | 1988 | 1988 2 5 9 N 149 |Lisa Johansen 1992 | 1991 | 1991 0 1 1| 137
75 |Courtney [Keller 1994 | 1990 | 1993 1 7 9l M 150 |Katie Murphy 1991 | 1988 [ 1990 0 1 1 137
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Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Varsity History — Awards

The John Honeyman Award
Is presented to a senior who as demonstrated

ability, leadership, sportsmanship and dedication.

YEAR Senior Player
2015  Emily Soltes
2014 Jilian Krebs
2013 McKenna  Klodnick
2012  Hallie McCue
2011 Sarah Molina
2010 Allison McFarland
2009 Olivia Vitou
2008  Justine Beres
2007 Brooke Towner
2006  Meredith Gourash
2005 Kelly Peters
2004 Anne Jaworski
2003  Molly Leitch
2002 Meredith Turk
2001 Kathy McCreary
2000 Jenny Bracken
1999  Sarah Jurak
1998 Micaela Chew
1997  Katie Fiala
1996  --not awarded

1995  Jessica Levine
1994  Tracy Wilhelmy
1993  Kim Liller
1993  Meredith  Mealy
1992  Sarah Dickey
1991 Melissa Andrews
1990 Kellie Covey
1989  Julie Gibb

1988  Kristen Long

John Honeyman (1924-2011) started the Rocky
River High School Boys Soccer program in 1968
and 20 years later the Girls Soccer program. He
was a boys’ assistant soccer coach for 17 years.

Team Academia/Scholar Award is presented to the Senior player with the highest
GPA and/or class rank.

Sportsmanship Award is presented to the player that is polite, respectful of the
officials, the opponent and the game of soccer and yet is competitive to win.

Most Improved Award is presented to the player that develops the most from either
last season to this season or improves during the current season.

Coach’s Award is presented to the player that displays leadership, sportsmanship,

The Patrick Burke Award
Is presented to a player that exemplifies a true
commitment and love for the game of soccer.

YEAR  Girl Soccer Player
2015 Samantha Zamarripa
2014  Eva Schneider
2013  Grace Bennett
2013  Abby Elinsky
2012 Jillian Krebs
2012 Eva Schneider
2011 Morgan Berg

2010  Megan McFarland

2009  Sophia Liva

2008 Lindsey Mikula
2007  Emily Maurer
2006  Brooke Towner
2005 Debra Leitch
2004 Catie Manns
2003  Allison Hillow
2002  Caitlyn Briggs
2002  Jackie Kotoch

Patrick Burke started the Rocky River High School
Girls Soccer program in 1988 and coached for 13
years. He was named Coach of the Year by the
South West Conference and the Greater
Cleveland Scholastic Soccer Coaches Association
several times. His four children have all played
soccer RRHS.

team spirit and skill during the season and is recognized by the coach(es) for this.
Offensive Player of the Year is awarded to the Varsity player that is most
responsible for the offensive success of the team during the season.

Defensive Player of the Year is awarded to the Varsity player that is most
responsible for the defensive success of the team during the season.

The Anne Bonny Award is presented to a player in the spirit of the famous 1700’s
female pirate that raids, conquers and battles for the team.

The Pirate Award is presented to the player that overcomes unique challenges and
obstacles in becoming a member or as a member of the team.

The Goal of the Year is presented to the player the scored an important or

memorable goal during the season.

The Save of the Year is presented to the goalkeeper or player the prevented an
important goal or had a memorable save during the season.

YEAR Fname Lname Award

2015  Emily Soltes Team Academia Scholar Award
2015  Cathy Eichler Sportsmanship Award

2015 Emma Opdycke Sportsmanship Award

2015  Elizabeth  Demers Most Improved

2015 Morgan Klimack Coach’s Award

2015  Emily Soltes Offensive Player of the Year
2015  Emily McDonald Defensive Player of the Year
2015  Claudia Stohr Anne Bonny Award

2015  The Carney Family Pirate Award

2014  Emily Fox Team Academia Scholar Award
2014  Katie Bobbitt Sportsmanship Award

2014  Emily Fox Most Improved

2014  Sophia Braun Coach’s Award

2014  Emily Soltes Offensive Player of the Year
2014 Jillian Krebs Defensive Player of the Year
2013 Megan Killeen Team Academia/Scholar Award
2013 SaraE. Connelly Sportsmanship Award

2013  Sydney Hamker Most Improved

2013  Liesl Fahrenkopf =~ Coach’s Award

2013  Abby Elinsky Offensive Player of the Year
2013  Emily Soltes Defensive Player of the Year
2013 Eva Schneider Anne Boony Award

2013  Maddie Adler Pirate Award

2013 Samantha Zamarripa Pirate Award

2013  SaraE. Connelly Save of the Year - vs Granville
2013  Jillian Krebs Goal of the Year - vs Beamount
2012  Maddie Russell Team Academia/Scholar Award
2012  Megan Killeen Sportsmanship Award

2012  SaraE. Connelly Most Improved

2012  Abby Elinsky Offensive Player of the Year
2012  Emily Soltes Defensive Player of the Year
2012  Amanda Oster Pirate Award

2012  Sophia Braun Anne Boony Award

2012  Abby Elinsky Goal of the Year — vs Holy Name
2011 Kim Leitch Team Academia/Scholar Award
2011 Mallory Keener Sportsmanship Award

2011 Hallie McCue Most Improved

2011 Grace Bennett Offensive Player of the Year
2011 Kim Leitch Defensive Player of the Year
2010 Megan McFarland Team Academia/Scholar Award
2010 Kasey Killeen Sportsmanship Award

2010 Hannah McCue Most Improved

2010  Stephanie Davis Offensive Player of the Year
2010  Sarah Molina Offensive Player of the Year
2010  Morgan Berg Defensive Player of the Year
2010  Sarah Artiste Coach’s Award

2010 Kim Leitch Golden Boot

2010  Jessica Geopfert Tenacious D

2010  Grace Bennett Goal of the Year — vs Holy Name
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Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Varsity History — Awards

YEAR Fname Lname Award (continued)

2009  Sophia Liva Team Academia/Scholar Award
2009 Morgan Berg Sportsmanship Award

2009 Kim Leitch Most Improved

2009 Hannah McCue Coach’s Award

2006  Clare Barry Sportsmanship Award

2006  Emily Maurer  Most Improved

2005 Catie Manns  Sportsmanship Award

2005 Maddie Popp Most Improved

2004 Beth Jaworski Sportsmanship Award

2004 Hannah Cleary  Most Improved

2003  Natalie Locci Sportsmanship Award

2003  Jessa Lydon  Most Improved

2002  Allison Molnar  Most Improved

2001 No Information for this season

2000 Nicole Lambrinides Sportsmanship Award
2000 Beth Lamb Most Improved

1998  Rachel Pastva  Sportsmanship Award

1998  Sarah Jurak Most Improved

National Soccer Coaches Association of America (NSCAA) Awards
YEAR Fname Lname Award

2013 Sydney Abby Elinsky NSCAA All American

2013 Patrick Hopkins NSCAA D1 Central Region Coach of the Year

2013 Grace Bennett NSCAA All Region IV

2013  Sydney Abby Elinsky NSCAA All Region IV

2011 Sarah Molina NSCAA All American

2011 Sarah Molina NSCAA All Region IV

2010 Rocky River NSCAA All Academic Team Award (2009 Team)
2006 Rocky River NSCAA All Academic Team Award (2005 3.44 GPA)
2005 Debra Leitch NSCAA All Academic Award

2005 Aubrey Patterson NSCAA All Academic Award

2005 Kelly Peters NSCAA All Academic Award

2005 Abbey Suttman NSCAA All Academic Award

2004 Rocky River NSCAA All Academic Team Award (2003 3.30 GPA)
2003 Rocky River NSCAA All Academic Team Award (2002 3.67 GPA)
2002 Rocky River NSCAA All Academic Team Award (2001 3.67 GPA)
2000 Rocky River NSCAA All Academic Team Award

1999 Rocky River NSCAA All Academic Team Award (2001 3.56 GPA)
1989 Jones Melissa All American

Ohio Scholastic Soccer Coaches Association (OSSCA) Awards

Award

YEAR Fname Lname
2015  Emily Soltes
2014 Emily Soltes
2013 Sydney Abby Elinsky
2013 Patrick Hopkins
2013 Grace Bennett
2013 Sydney Abby Elinsky
2012 Grace Bennett
2012 Maddie Russell
2012 Rocky River
2011 Sarah Molina
2011 Stephanie Davis
2011 Jessica Goepfert
2011 Mallory Keener
2011 Kim Leitch
2010 Sarah Molina
2010  Patrick Hopkins
2006 Rucker Ashley
2006  Rocky River

1st Team All-Ohio, D2

2nd Team All-Ohio, D2

Ms. Soccer - Ohio Girls Soccer Player of the Year
Coach of the Year, D2

1st Team All-Ohio, D2

1st Team All-Ohio, D2

2nd Team All-Ohio, D2

OSSCA All Academic Award (cum GPA > 3.699)
OSSCA All Academic Team Award

1st Team All-Ohio, D2

OSSCA All Academic Award (cum GPA > 3.699)
OSSCA All Academic Award (cum GPA > 3.699)
OSSCA All Academic Award (cum GPA > 3.699)
OSSCA All Academic Award (cum GPA > 3.699)
2nd Team All-Ohio, D1

Kim Mahoney All-Ohio Coaches Award, D1

3rd Team All-Ohio, D1

OSSCA All Academic Team Award

Greater Cleveland Scholastic Soccer Coaches Association (GCSSCA) Awards

Award

YEAR Fname Lname
2015  Emily Soltes
2015  Emily Soltes
2015  Samantha Zamarripa
2015  Sophia Braun
2015 Olivia McDonald
2015 Alexandra Gluntz
2015  Emily McDonald
2015 Addison Zenko
2015  Emily Soltes
2014 Jillian Krebs
2014 Emily Soltes
2014  Eva Schneider
2014 Sophia Braun
2014 Emily Fox

2014 Sydney Hamker
2014  Samantha Zamarripa
2013 Sydney Abby Elinsky
2013 Grace Bennett
2013 Sydney Abby Elinsky

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

McKenna Klodnick
Jillian Krebs

Sara E. Connelly
Liesl Fahrenkopf
Megan Killeen

Eva Schneider
Patrick Hopkins

Player of the Year, Greater Cleveland, D2

1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Player of the Year, Greater Cleveland, D2

1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Coach of the Year, Greater Cleveland, D2

YEAR Fname Lname Award (continued)
1997  Ann Winterich Sportsmanship Award
1997  Julia Zeleznikar Most Improved

1996  Kim Dobler Team Scholar Award
1996  Margaret Bernard Sportsmanship Award
1996  Sara Squires Most Improved

1995  Lauren Warner Most Improved

1995  Diedre White Most Improved

1995  Jessica Levine Team Scholar Award
1995  Stephanie Miller Sportsmanship Award
1994  Daniella Vaudrin Most Improved

1994  Tracy Wilhelmy Team Scholar Award
1994  Lindsey Kaminski Sportsmanship Award
1993  Mary Kleinert Most Improved

1992  Heather Janis Most Improved

1991  Jessica Laszlo Most Improved

1990 Susan Henderson Most Improved

1989  Kellie Covey Most Improved

1988  Sherry Hall Most Improved
OSSCA Awards - continued

YEAR Fname Lname Award

2005 Debra Leitch OSSCA All Academic Award

2005 Aubrey Patterson OSSCA All Academic Award

2005 Kelly Peters OSSCA All Academic Award

2005 Abbey Suttman OSSCA All Academic Award

2005 Rocky River OSSCA All Academic Team Award

2004 Rocky River OSSCA All Academic Team Award (3.28)
2003 Leitch Molly 3rd Team All-Ohio, D2

2003 Allison Molnar OSSCA All Academic Award (3.73)

2003 Natalie Locci OSSCA All Academic Award (3.74)

2003 Jackie Kotoch OSSCA All Academic Award (3.80)

2003 Molly Leitch OSSCA All Academic Award (4.46)

2003 Rocky River OSSCA All Academic Team Award (3.58)
2002 Kate Coleman OSSCA All Academic Award (3.73)

2002 Emily Lambrinides OSSCA All Academic Award (3.74)

2002  Meredith Turk OSSCA All Academic Award (4.46)

2002 Rocky River OSSCA All Academic Team Award (3.58)
2001 Andrews Katie 3rd Team All-Ohio, D2

2000  Turk Merideth 3rd Team All-Ohio, D2

2000 Eileen O'Boyle OSSCA All Academic Award

2000  Jenny Bracken OSSCA All Academic Award

2000 Nicole Lambrinides OSSCA All Academic Award

1999  Jurak Sarah 3rd Team All-Ohio, D2

1998 Micaela Chew OSSCA All Academic Award

1998 Valerie Hillow OSSCA All Academic Award

1998 Julie Teater OSSCA All Academic Award

1997 Katie Fiala 3rd Team All-Ohio

1997 Margaret Bernard OSSCA All Academic Award

1997 Jaclyn Briggs OSSCA All Academic Award

1997 Kim Dobler OSSCA All Academic Award

1997 Katie Fiala OSSCA All Academic Award

1997 Danielle Vaudrin OSSCA All Academic Award

1995  Rachel Mellott All-Ohio

1995 Jessica Levine OSSCA All Academic Award

1989 Jones Melissa All-Ohio

GCSSCA Awards - continued

YEAR Fname Lname Award

2012 Grace Bennett 1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2012 Sydney Abby Elinsky 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2012 McKenna Klodnick 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2012 Hallie McCue 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2012 Emily Soltes 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2012 Sara E. Connelly Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
2012 Liesl Fahrenkopf = Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
2012 Jillian Krebs Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
2012 Eva Schneider Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
2012 Patrick Hopkins Sportsmanship, Ethics & Integrity

2012 Jeff Kaufmann  Assistant Coach of the Year

2011 Sarah Molina Player of the Year, Greater Cleveland, D2
2011 Kim Leitch 1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2011 Sarah Molina 1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2011 Grace Bennett 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2011 Morgan Berg 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2011 Sephanie Davis 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2011 Sydney Abby Elinsky 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2011 Liesl Fahrenkopf = Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
2011 Mallory Keener Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
2011 Erin Kehn Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
2011 McKenna Klodnick Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
2011 Hallie McCue Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
2011 Hannah McCue Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
2010 Sarah Molina 1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D1

2010 Kim Leitch 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D1
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GCSSCA Awards - continued

Award

YEAR Fname Lname
2010 Morgan Berg
2010 Stephanie Davis
2010 Jessicz Geopfert
2010 Allison McFarland
2010 Megan McFarland
2010  Patrick Hopkins
2009

2008 Justine Beres
2008 Jackie Kelly
2008 Megan McFarland
2008  Lindsey Mikula
2008  Olivia Vitou
2007

2006 Ashley Rucker
2006  Lindsey Mikula
2006  Jackie Kelly
2006 Clare Berry
2006 Sophia Liva
2006 Courtney VanAtta
2005 Ashley Rucker
2005 Aubrey Patterson
2005 Caitlin Burke
2005 Caroline Carte
2005 Meredith Gourash
2005 Debra Leitch
2005 Kelly Peters
2005 Courtney VanAtta
2004 Kelly Peters
2004 Anne Jaworski
2004  Abbey Suttman
2004 Caitlin Burke
2004 Meredith Gourash
2004 Debra Leitch
2004 Aubrey Patterson
2004 Ashley Rucker
2003  Molly Leitch
2003 Ashley Spahn
2003 Jessica Wasp
2003 Kelly Peters
2003 Jackie Kotoch
2003 Natalie Locci
2003 Allison Molnar
2003  Abbey Suttman
2002 Molly Leitch
2002  Meredith Turk
2002 Kate Coleman
2002 Emily Lambrinides
2002 Ashley Spahn
2002 Jessica Wasp
2001

2000  Meredith Turk
2000 Ashley Spahn
2000  Jenny Bracken
2000  Molly Leitch
2000 Katie Andrews
2000 Eileen O'Boyle
2000 Kathy McCreary
2000  Amy Rickard

Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Kim Mahoney Cleveland Coaches Award, D1
NO INFORMATION for 2009

2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
NO INFORMATION for 2007

1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D1

3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D1

3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

1st Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2

3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D2
2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D1

3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland, D1
NO INFORMATION for 2001

Ist Team All-Greater Cleveland

2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland

3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland

3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland

Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland
Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland

West Shore Conference (WSC) Awards

YEAR Fname Lname Award

2014 Emily Soltes MVP of the WSC

2014 Jillian Krebs Ist Team All-WSC

2014 Eva Schneider Ist Team All-WSC

2014 Emily Soltes 1st Team AIl-WSC

2014 Sydney Hamker 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2014 Sophia Braun Honorable Mention WSC
2014 Emily Fox Honorable Mention WSC
2013 Patrick Hopkins Coach of the Year of the WSC
2013 Abby Elinsky MVP of the WSC

2013 Grace Bennett Ist Team All-WSC

2013 Abby Elinsky Ist Team All-WSC

2013 McKenna Klodnick Ist Team All-WSC

2013 Emily Soltes 1st Team All-WSC

2013 Jillian Krebs 2nd Team All-WSC

2013 Eva Schneider 2nd Team All-WSC

2013 Sara E Connelly Honorable Mention WSC
2013 Megan Killeen Honorable Mention WSC
2012 Grace Bennett Ist Team All-WSC

2012 Abby Elinsky Ist Team All-WSC

2012 McKenna Klodnick 2nd Team All-WSC

2012 Hallie McCue 2nd Team All-WSC

2012 Sara E. Connelly Honorable Mention WSC
2012 Emily Soltes Honorable Mention WSC
2011 Patrick Hopkins Coach of the Year of the WSC
2011 Sarah Molina MVP of the WSC

2011 Grace Bennett Ist Team All-WSC

2011 Kim Leitch Ist Team All-WSC

2011 Sarah Molina Ist Team All-WSC

2011 Morgan Berg 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2011 Stephanie Davis 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2011 McKenna Klodnick 2nd Team All-WSC

2011 Abby Elinsky Honorable Mention WSC
2011 Hallie McCue Honorable Mention WSC

GCSSCA Awards - continued

YEAR Fname Lname Award

1999 NO INFORMATION for 1999

1998 Jessica Bacon Ist Team All-Greater Cleveland

1998 Lindsay Buckingham 1st Team All-Greater Cleveland

1998 Amy Rickard 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1998 Jennifer Burke 3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1998 Annie Winterich 3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1998 Micaela Chew Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland
1998 Lindsey Crane Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland
1998 Sarah Jurak Honorable Mention All-Greater Cleveland
1997 Patrick Burke Coach of the Year, All-Greater Cleveland
1997 Kim Dobbler Ist Team All-Greater Cleveland

1997 Katie Fiala Ist Team All-Greater Cleveland

1997 Danielle Vaudrin Ist Team All-Greater Cleveland

1997 Lauren ‘Warner 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1997 Jessica Bacon 3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1997 Jaclyn Briggs 3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1997 Margaret Bernard Honorable Mentioon All-Greater Cleveland
1997 Jennifer Burke Honorable Mentioon All-Greater Cleveland
1997 Sara Squires Honorable Mentioon All-Greater Cleveland
1996 Katie Fiala Ist Team All-Greater Cleveland

1996 Kim Dobbler 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1996 Danielle Vaudrin 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1996 Lauren ‘Warner 3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1996  Jessica Bacon Honorable Mentioon All-Greater Cleveland
1996  Jaclyn Briggs Honorable Mentioon All-Greater Cleveland
1996 Sara Squires Honorable Mentioon All-Greater Cleveland
1995 Kim Dobbler Ist Team All-Greater Cleveland

1995 Rachel Mellott Ist Team All-Greater Cleveland

1995 Jessica Levine 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1995 Katie Fiala 3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1995 Mary Kleinert 3rd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1995 Danielle Vaudrin Honorable Mentioon All-Greater Cleveland
1994 Rachel Mellott 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1994 Mary Kleinert Honorable Mentioon All-Greater Cleveland
1993 Rachel Mellott Honorable Mentioon All-Greater Cleveland
1992 Gina Heath 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1992 Susan Henderson ~ Honorable Mentioon All-Greater Cleveland
1991 Schafer 2nd Team All-Greater Cleveland

1989 Jones Offensive Player of the Year, All-Greater Cleveland
1989 Jones Ist Team All-Greater Cleveland

1988 Jones Ist Team All-Greater Cleveland

Great Lakes Conference (GLC) Awards

YEAR Fname Lname Award

2015  Sophia Braun Goalkeeper of the GLC
2015  Sophia Braun 1st Team All-GLC

2015 Olivia McDonald 1st Team All-GLC

2015  Emily Soltes 1st Team All-GLC

2015  Emily McDonald ~ 2nd Team All-GLC

2015  Samantha Zamarripa 2nd Team All-GLC

2015  Elizabeth Demers Honorable Mention GLC
2015 Alexandra Gluntz Honorable Mention GLC

WSC Awards - continued

YEAR Fname Lname Award

2010  Patrick Hopkins Coach of the Year of the WSC
2010 Sarah Molina MVP of the WSC

2010 Morgan Berg 1st Team AIl-WSC

2010 Kim Leitch Ist Team All-WSC

2010 Sarah Molina Ist Team All-WSC

2010 Stephanie Davis 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2010 Allison McFarland ~ 2nd Team All-WSC

2010 Megan McFarland ~ 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2010  Jessica Geopfert Honorable Mention WSC
2010 Hannah McCue Honorable Mention WSC
2009 Sophia Liva Scholar Athlete of the WSC
2009  Olivia Vitou Ist Team All-WSC

2009 Sophia Liva 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2009 Morgan Berg 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2009 Allison McFarland ~ 2nd Team All-WSC

2009  Kim Leitch 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2009 Mary Richards Honorable Mention WSC
2009 Stephanie Davis Honorable Mention WSC
2008 Justine Beres Scholar Athlete of the WSC
2008 Justine Beres Ist Team All-WSC

2008  Olivia Vitou Ist Team All-WSC

2008 Lindsey Mikula 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2008 Jackie Kelly 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2008 Sophia Liva Honorable Mention WSC
2008 Megan McFarland  Honorable Mention WSC
2007  NOINFORMATION FOUND for 2007

2006 Sophia Liva 1st Team AIl-WSC

2006 Lindsey Mikula Ist Team AIl-WSC

2006 Ashley Rucker 1st Team All-WSC

2006  Jackie Kelly 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2006 Courtney VanAtta 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2006 Clare Berry Honorable Mention WSC
2006 Meredith Gourash Honorable Mention WSC
2006 Megan Jaworski Scholar Athlete of the WSC
2005 Brian Salco Coach of the Year of the WSC
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Rocky River High School Girls Soccer Varsity History — Awards

WSC Awards - continued

YEAR Fname Lname Award

2005  Ashley Rucker MVP of the WSC

2005 Aubrey Patterson 1st Team All-WSC

2005 Kelly Peters 1st Team All-WSC

2005 Ashley Rucker 1st Team All-WSC

2005 Caitlin Burke 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2005 Debra Leitch 2nd Team All-WSC

2005 Abbey Suttman 2nd Team AIl-WSC

2005 Caroline Carte Honorable Mention WSC
2005 Meredith Gourash Honorable Mention WSC
2005 Aubrey Patterson Scholar Athlete of the WSC

Southwest Conference (SWC) Awards

YEAR Fname
2004  Kelly
2004 Anne
2004  Debra
2004  Abbey
2003  Molly
2003 Ashley
2003

2003

2003

2003 Allison
2002 Molly
2002  Meredith
2002 Kate
2002  Emily
2002 Ashley
2000  Ashley
2000  Meredith
2000  Jenny
2000  Molly
2000 Eileen
1998 Jessica
1998 Lindsey
1998 Micaela
1998 Annie
1998  Julie
1997  Kim
1997  Katie
1997 Danielle
1997 Jacklyn
1997 Sara
Other Awards
YEAR Fname
2014  Emily
2014  Emily
2014 Sophia
2014 Jillian
2013 Abby
2013 Abby
2013 Grace
2013 SaraE.
2012 Abby
2012 Grace
2012 Grace
2012 Grace
2012 Abby
2011 Sarah
2011 Kim
2011 Sarah
2011 Grace
2011 Sarah
2011 Sarah
2011 Kim
2010  Sarah
2010  Sarah
2010  Kim
2010 Stephanie
2010  Kim
2006  Ashley
2006  Clare
2006 Lindsey
2005  Ashley
2005  Ashley
2005 Caitlin
2005 Courtney
1995  Kim

Lname
Peters
Jaworski
Leitch
Suttman
Leitch
Spahn
Peters
Wasp
Locci
Molnar
Leitch
Turk
Colman
Lambrinides
Spahn
Spahn
Turk
Bracken
Leitch
O'Boyle
Bacon
Buckingham
Chew
Winterich
Teater
Dobler
Fiala
Vaudrin
Briggs
Squires

Lname
Soltes
Soltes
Braun
Krebs
Elinsky
Elinsky
Bennett
Connelly
Elinsky
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Elinsky
Molina
Leitch
Molina
Bennett
Molina
Molina
Leitch
Molina
Molina
Leitch
Davis
Leitch
Rucker
Barry
Mikula
Rucker
Rucker
Burke
Van Atta
Dobler

Award

Ist Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC
Honorable Mention SWC
Honorable Mention SWC
Ist Team All-SWC

Ist Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC
Honorable Mention SWC
Honorable Mention SWC
Ist Team All-SWC

Ist Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC
Honorable Mention SWC
Honorable Mention SWC
2nd Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC
Honorable Mention SWC
Honorable Mention SWC
Scholar Athlete of the SWC
Ist Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC
Honorable Mention SWC
Honorable Mention SWC
Scholar Athlete of the SWC
Ist Team All-SWC

Ist Team All-SWC

Ist Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC
Honorable Mention SWC

Award

Plain Dealer Soccer All Star Team — Honorable Mention
Lorain Morning Journal All Star Team — 2" Team
Lorain Morning Journal All Star Team — Honorable Mention
Lorain Morning Journal All Star Team — Honorable Mention
Gatorade Player of the Year for Ohio, Girls Soccer
Plain Dealer Soccer All Star Team — Player of the Year
Plain Dealer Soccer All Star Team - Special Mention
Plain Dealer Soccer All Star Team - Special Mention
Plain Dealer Soccer All Star Team

Plain Dealer Soccer All Star Team - Special Mention
All-Sun Newspapers Soccer Team

All-Sun West Newspaper Soccer Team

All-Sun West Newspaper Soccer Team

ESPNHS Fall 2nd Team All-American

ESPNHS Fall 2nd Team All-American

Plain Dealer Girls Soccer All Star Team

Plain Dealer Girls Soccer Player of Week, 10/06/2011
All-Sun Newspapers Soccer Team

All-Sun West Newspaper Soccer Team

All-Sun West Newspaper Soccer Team

All-Sun Newspapers Soccer Team

All-Sun West Newspaper Soccer Team

All-Sun West Newspaper Soccer Team

Plain Dealer Girls Soccer Player of Week, 10/29/2010
Plain Dealer Girls Soccer Player of Week, 9/29/2010
All-Sun Northwest Newspaper Soccer Team

All-Sun Northwest Newspaper Soccer Team

All-Sun Northwest Newspaper Soccer Team

All-Sun Newspapers Soccer Team

All-Sun Northwest Newspaper Soccer Team

All-Sun Northwest Newspaper Soccer Team

All-Sun Northwest Newspaper Soccer Team

Plain Dealer Girls Soccer Player of Week

SWC Awards - continued

YEAR
1997
1997
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1994
1993
1993
1993
1992
1992
1992
1991
1990
1990
1990
1989
1989
1989
1988
1988
1988
1988

Fname
Lauren
Dobler
Katie
Kim
Lauren
Danielle
Kim
Kim
Rachel
Jessica
Rachel
Tracy
Lindsey
Patrick
Meredith
Rachel
Kim
Gina
Susan
Sarah
Amber
Kelly
Amber
Bonnie
Melissa
Julie
Kerri
Melissa
Mindy
Kerri
Dana

Lname
Warner
Kim
Fiala
Dobler
Warner
Vaudrin
Dobler
Dobler
Mellott
Levine
Mellott
Wilhelmy
Kaminski
Burke
Mealy
Mellott
Liller
Heath
Henderson
Dickey
Schafer
Covey
Schafer
Bokenyi
Jones
Gibbs
Makar
Jones
Patterson
Makar
Marquard

Award

Honorable Mention SWC
Scholar Athlete of the SWC
Ist Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC
Honorable Mention SWC
Honorable Mention SWC
Scholar Athlete of the SWC
Ist Team All-SWC

Ist Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC

Ist Team All-SWC

Scholar Athlete of the SWC
Sportsmanship Award SWC
Coach of the Year SWC
2nd Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC
Scholar Athlete of the SWC
2nd Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC
Scholar Athlete of the SWC
Ist Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC
Scholar Athlete of the SWC
Ist Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC

Ist Team All-SWC

Ist Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC

2nd Team All-SWC
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Rocky River High School Girls Soccer alums, playing in College

River Soccer College Soccer
Lst

Lname Fname Ist Yr Yr Grad College Ist Yr Lst Yr
Jones Melissa 1988 1989 | 1990 | Wright State University 1990 1993
Mellot Rachel 1992 1995 | 1996 | DePauw University 1996 1999
Vaudrin Danielle 1994 1997 | 1998 | Notre Dame College 1998 2000
Bacon Jessica 1995 1998 | 1999 | College of Wooster 1999 2002
Jurak Sarah 1998 1999 | 2000 | Otterbein College 2000 2002
Armstrong Maggie 2000 2001 | 2002 | Muskingum College 2002 2002
Spahn Ashley 2000 2003 | 2004 | Tiffin University 2004 2004
Leitch Molly 2000 2003 | 2004 | University of Rochester 2004 2005
Spahn Ashley 2000 2003 | 2004 | Cleveland State University 2005 2005
Leitch Debra 2002 2005 | 2006 | Mercyhurst College 2006 2006
Rucker Ashley 2003 2006 | 2007 | Edinboro University 2007 2007
Rucker Ashley 2003 2006 | 2007 | Notre Dame College 2008 2010
Barry Clare 2004 2007 | 2008 | Cleveland State University 2008 2011
Towner Brooke 2004 2007 | 2008 | College of Wooster 2008 2011
Kelly Jackie 2005 2008 | 2009 | Delta State 2009 2012
Liva Sophia 2006 2009 | 2010 | Muskingum College 2010 2012
Mikula Lindsey 2005 2008 | 2009 | Baldwin Wallace College 2009 2013
McFarland Allison 2007 2010 | 2011 | University of Rochester 2011 2013
Berg Morgan 2008 2011 | 2012 | Thiel College 2012 2015%
Molina Sarah 2010 2011 | 2012 | University of Maryland 2012 2015%
Leitch Kim 2008 2011 | 2012 | Capital University 2013 2015%
Bennett Grace 2010 2013 | 2014 | Elon University 2014 2015%*
Elinsky Abby 2010 2013 | 2014 | University of [llinois 2014 2014
Elinsky Abby 2010 2013 | 2014 | University of North Carolina 2015 2015%
Klodnick McKenna 2010 2013 | 2014 | Marshall University 2014 2015%
Hamker Sydney 2012 2014 | 2015 | Indiana State University 2015 2015%*
Schneider Eva 2011 2014 | 2015 | Valparaiso University 2015 2014*

*Current RRGS Alum playing College Soccer
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Current RRGS Alum playing other
College sports

Erin Kehn — Lacrosse

Katie Kocher — Lacrosse

Hallie McCue — Swimming

Hannah McCue — Basketball I

Maddie Russell - Lacrosse e
SAINTS

SIENA HEIGHTS
UNIVERSITY
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